Last Name First & Mid Name
ARMATYS Hedvigis
BANACH (BANOCH?)  Paulus
BANDZERA Carolina
BARAN Honorata
BARTKOWICZ Magdalena
BARTKOWICZ Margaritha
BEDNARCZYK Boleslaus Joannes
BIEL Hedvigis
BIELATOWICZ Agnes
BIELATOWICZ Andreas
BIELATOWICZ Andreas
BIELATOWICZ Anna Francisca
BIELATOWICZ Antonina
BIELATOWICZ Benedictus
BIELATOWICZ Catharina
BIELATOWICZ Catharina
BIELATOWICZ Catharina
BIELATOWICZ Francisca
BIELATOWICZ Francisca
BIELATOWICZ Joannes Cantius
BIELATOWICZ Josephus
BIELATOWICZ Josephus
BIELATOWICZ Ladislaus Joannes
BIELATOWICZ Marianna
BIELATOWICZ Mathias
BIELATOWICZ Michael
BIELATOWICZ Michael
BIELATOWICZ Nicholaus
BIELATOWICZ Paulus
BIELATOWICZ Regina
BIELATOWICZ Stanislaus
BIELATOWICZ Stanislaus
BIELATOWICZ Stanislaus Eppus
BIELATOWICZ Thecla
BIELATOWICZ Veronica Agatha
BIENIASZ Sebastianus
BIESZCZAD Agnes (Agnetis)
BIESZCZAD Blasius
BIESZCZAD Casimirus
BIESZCZAD Joannes
BIESZCZAD Johanna
BIESZCZAD Josephus
BIESZCZAD Josephus
BIESZCZAD Josephus
BIESZCZAD Lucas
BIESZCZAD Petrus
BIESZCZAD Sophia
BIESZCZAD Ursula
BIESZCZAD Valentinus
BIEN Michaelis

BIL Helena

BAK Josephus

BAK Stanislava Helena
BODZIOCH Stephania
BOSOWSKI Ludovicus
BRZOZTOWSKI (BRUESTEK) Joannes
BUKOWSKI Andreas
BUKOWSKI Andreas
BUKOWSKI Anna
BUKOWSKI Catharina
BUKOWSKI Catharina
BUKOWSKI Franciscus
BUKOWSKI Hedvigis
BUKOWSKI Joannes
BUKOWSKI Joannes
BUKOWSKI Joannes
BUKOWSKI Josephus
BUKOWSKI Ludovicus
BUKOWSKI Marianna
BUKOWSKI Marianna
BUKOWSKI Miecislaw
BUKOWSKI Paulus
BULSZA Eleanora Ludovica
BUREK Vincentus
BURGIEL Eugenius Franciscus
BYS Agnes

BYS Andreas

BYS Anna

BYS Anna

BYS Anna

BYS Anna Maria
BYS Apolonia

BYS Franciscus

BYS Helena

BYS Josephus

BYS Josephus

BYS Marianna

BYS Marianna

BYS Martinus

BYS Petrus

Birth Date

abt 1844
abt 1845

24 Dec 1893
3 Jan 1909
abt 1810

22 Jun 1798
27 Mar 1880
abt Jul 1832
abt 1797

6 Nov 1839
abt 1847
Aug 1918
19 May 1817
10 Mar 1820
abt 1803

10 Apr 1838
6 Nov 1821
26 Feb 1842
22 Feb 1869
7 Oct 1832
abt 1809

12 Mar 1905
1 May 1912
9 Jan 1854
abt 1772

13 Sep 1821
abt 1788
abt 1803
abt 1783

11 Jan 1847
6 Feb 1896
8 Sep 1908
14 May 1886
1 Dec 1861
8 Jan 1913
abt 1805

11 Jan 1819
abt 1792

17 Feb 1858
abt 1833

20 Aug 1868
abt 1799

abt 1798
abt 1829

31 Jan 1849
14 Apr 1821
9 Mar 1824
10 Feb 1824
abt 1862
abt 1812

21 Mar 1887
2 Apr 1917
4 Apr 1894
6 Apr 1905
12 Mar 1906
6 Oct 1896
abt 1819

24 May 1904
2 Apr 1888
29 Aug 1859
20 Oct 1852
14 Oct 1894
2 Jun 1861

1 Apr 1894
10 May 1856
10 Dec 1901
5 Jun 1904
16 Jan 1886
1 Sep 1902

14 Apr 1899
12 Jun 1922
8 Jun 1844
2 Dec 1907
21 Mar 1874
11 Nov 1829
12 Jul 1853
1 May 1867
1 Feb 1910
20 May 1906
15 May 1869
25 Jan 1879
21 Sep 1875
abt 1832

13 Mar 1905
8 Dec 1867
29 Jan 1835
2 Nov 1840
abt 1802

Spouse

Michael PYSKATY
Marianna WILK
Stanislaus Eppus BIELATOWICZ
Petrus SZCZODROWICZ
Michael BIELATOWICZ
Andreas KUBAT

Anna PUSKARZ
Stanislaus KUBAT
Nicholas PIOTROWSKI
Marianna SZCZUDtO
Petronella TUDZINSKI?
Petrus SAK

Josephus WADAS
Catharina JABLONSKI
Stanislaus CHMURA
Adalbetus WIECEK
Joannes MACZKA
Josephus CZERWIEC PYTYNIA
Alexander JANISZEWSKI
Sophia MACHOWSKI
Francisca MILLER

Anna RYBSKI

Julia SMOELA

Adalbertus PUSKARZ
Marianna Maria SKLADZIEN
Catharina MADURSKI
Barbara MIAZGA
Francisca LIGEZKA
Sophia DEPOWSKI
Josephus MYTKOS
Carolina SZERSZEN
Angela SAK

Carolina BANDZERA
Martinus KNAPIK
Michael DZIOK

Helena BIL

Nicholaus (Mikolaj) KUBAT
Maria GAWLIK/WALER
Catharina PYTYNIA
Agnes STACHNIK
Franciscus STUPCZAKOWSKI
Maria Magdalena SOWA
Veronica MIAZGA
Hedvigis MARMOL
Helena SKRZYNECKI
Maria MADRO

Joannes GULIS

Mathias RYBSKI
Francisca ZAGORSKI
Anna BYS

Stanislaus CHMURA
Anna GUZIEC

Stanislaus WOJCIK
Joannes CZARNIK

Maria MYTKOS

Maria SWIETON

Carolina SWISTAK
Sophia CHECIEK
Alexander POCIOSK
Josephus NYKIEL
Joannes MOMOLA
Marianna MORC
Stanislaus DUNAJ
Apolonia MOMOLA
Anna KEDZIOR

Sophia KANIA

Ludovica WILK

Carolina KEDZIOR
Ludovicus GUZIK
Stanislaus DWOJAK
Casimira Elisabeta RYBSKI
Victoria PYSKATY
Ladislaus WIELGUS
Marianna CHECIEK
Veronica BYS

Michael KLOC

Agnes MAZUR

Mathias SWIERK
Michaelis BIEN
Stanislaus DR°AL
Laudislaus PASAHURST?
Michael ZAGORSKI
Hedvigis FRANKIEWICZ
Joannes RYBA

Agatha MAZUR
Honorata Ludovica MAZUR
Josephus KOSINSKI
Joannes ZAGORSKI
Anna DZIEDZIAK
Catharina CHMURA

Marriage Date

11 Aug 1862
19 Oct 1869
8 Nov 1911
18 Nov 1936
21 Jun 1830
5 Feb 1850
29 Jun 1910
8 Feb 1858
25 Oct 1813
7 Feb 1877
6 Oct 1871
26 Dec 1938
10 Feb 1840
21 Sep 1846
26 Feb 1821
11 Nov 1861
26 Nov 1849
24 Feb 1867
14 Nov 1892
12 Nov 1855
11 Oct 1830
27 Jun 1929
31 Jan 1931
18 Nov 1873
31 Jan 1796
12 Sep 1853
20 Nov 1815
27 Nov 1838
5 Feb 1810
7 May 1875
18 Oct 1922
21 Nov 1931
8 Nov 1911
3 May 1880
3 Feb 1934
15 Feb 1863
15 Feb 1841
18 Nov 1817
28 Oct 1896
19 Nov 1861
Aug 1888
27 Apr 1825
18 Nov 1933
21 Sep 1840
22 Oct 1867
25 Jun 1902
23 Oct 1843
26 Nov 1851
16 Nov 1847
Oct 1888

23 Apr 1839
22 Feb 1911
26 Jan 1935
4 May 1919
15 Sep 1928
25 Oct 1930
29 Nov 1934
13 Nov 1848
25 May 1937
5 Nov 1924
27 Jun 1894
4 Sep 1882
28 Jan 1914
13 Nov 1883
9 Feb 1927
22 Nov 1887
4 Feb 1929
19 Feb 1928
18 Nov 1903
29 Oct 1921
1 Aug 1962
24 May 1928
9 Nov 1941
19 Oct 1869
14 May 1938
3 Oct 1894
17 Nov 1862
21 Nov 1871
Oct 1888

21 Nov 1931
14 Jan 1991
11 Nov 1884
21 Oct 1903
16 Aug 1904
Nov 1864
22 Feb 1936
16 Nov 1892
26 Jan 1857
4 Oct 1864
21 Nov 1825



BYS Petrus
BYS Stanislaus
BYS Valentinus
BYS Veronica
BYS Veronica
BYS Victoria
BYSTREK Joannes
CHMURA Agnes
CHMURA Andreas
CHMURA Casimirus
CHMURA Catharina
CHMURA Margaretha
CHMURA Marianna
CHMURA Sophia
CHMURA Sophia
CHMURA Stanislaus
CHMURA Stephanie
CHMURA Stephanus
CHECIEK Blasius
CHECIEK Catharina
CHECIEK Catharina
CHECIEK Hedvigis
CHECIEK Jacobus
CHECIEK Joannes
CHECIEK Julianna
CHECIEK Maria
CHECIEK Marianna
CHECIEK Marianna
CHECIEK Marianna
CHECIEK Michael
CHEDZEK Magdalena
CIESLA Helena
CIEBIEN Joannes
CIEBIEN Josephus
CIEBIEN Martinus
CIEBIEN Petronella
CIEBIEN Vanda
CIELAK Valentinus
CIOLEK Salomea Apolonia
CIOLEK Stanislaus
CISZEK Ludovica
CSYZOWSKI Stanislaus
CUDECKI Josepha
CWIK Michael
CYRAN Irena
CZAJA Joannes
CZAJA Marianna
CZARNIK Agatha
CZARNIK Anna
CZARNIK Anna
CZARNIK Antonius
CZARNIK Athanasius
CZARNIK Bartholomeus
CZARNIK Catharina Siena
CZARNIK Franciscus
CZARNIK Helena
CZARNIK Jacobus
CZARNIK Joannes
CZARNIK Josephus
CZARNIK Ladislaus
CZARNIK Marianna
CZARNIK Petrus
CZARNIK Petrus
CZARNIK Rozalia
CZERWIEC Susanna
CZERWIEC PYTYNIAJosephus
CZYROWSKI Joannes
DAIZTOBERG Boleslaa
DAJSENBERG Marianus
DEPOWSKI Antonius
DEPOWSKI Marianna
DEPOWSKI Petrus
DEPOWSKI Sophia
DOBRANOWSKI Adalbertus
DOBRANOWSKI Marianna
DOBRANOWSKI Petrus
DOBRAWOLSKI Andreas
DRAL Ladislaus
DR’AL Stanislaus
DUBERNAS Elisabetha
DUDZINSKI Ladislaus
DUNAJ Stanislaus
DUTKA Sebastianus
DWOIAK/DWOJAK/DWOZAKMarianna
DWOJAK Adalbertus
DWOJAK Agnes
DWOJAK Andreas
DWOJAK Apolonia
DWOJAK Catharina
DWOJAK Joannes
DWOJAK Josephus
DWOJAK Margaretha

18 Jan 1908
18 Apr 1886
15 Jun 1864
20 Aug 1876
20 Jan 1909
20 Jan 1845
23 Mar 1902
3 Jun 1860
8 Feb 1897
abt 1770

8 Sep 1807
9 Jul 1815
17 Mar 1894
17 Apr 1803
2 Nov 1900
28 Apr 1799
29 Dec 1906
24 Nov 1859
1 Feb 1826
18 Dec 1858
15 Jan 1831
20 Aug 1875
abt 1790
abt 1847

19 Apr 1867
25 Jun 1905
16 Feb 1850
4 May 1861
17 Oct 1875
1 Sep 1866
abt 1800

5 Sep 1896
19 Sep 1879
14 Jan 1906
10 Nov 1872
2 Sep 1898

abt 1841

9 Jan 1915
20 Jun 1882
21 Jan 1878

26 Apr 1889
6 Apr 1897

23 Jul 1906
3 Jan 1896
abt 1794

10 Jul 1902
1858

8 Jun 1866
abt 1835

23 Jun 1872
20 Feb 1853
27 Sep 1874
30 Oct 1897
9 Jul 1819
19 May 1885
15 Feb 1906
1 Jan 1904
23 Aug 1816
29 May 1857
abt 1845

abt 1827
23 Feb 1841
8 Aug 1908

25 Mar 1897
abt 1839

29 Jan 1897
24 Oct 1886
abt 1792

16 Feb 1883
16 Mar 1872
22 Jun 1839
18 Oct 1875
6 Nov 1897
22 Jan 1906
28 Dec 1858

18 Mar 1888
abt 1878
abt 1787
abt 1811

10 Feb 1830
19 Sep 1844
22 Jun 1868
24 Jul 1863
3 Mar 1854
5Jul 1914
abt 1818

Agnes WIECKOWICZ
Ludovica WOJCIK
Anna KNAPIK
Josephus GOLEC

Eugenius Franciscus BURGIEL

Athanasius CZARNIK
Marianna RYPSKI
Simon MAZUR
Stanislava JANISZEWSKI
Marianna SKRZYNECKI
Petrus BYS

Josephus ZAGORSKI
Joannes SZWAJKA
Joannes MACHOWSKI
Ladislaus KUSIBAB
Catharina BIELATOWICZ
Josephus LODA

Agnes SKEADZIEN
Anna Francisca KUBAT
Antonius DEPOWSKI
Adalbertus RYBSKI
Ludovicus PARYS
Margaretha PYSKATY
Carolina WIECZOREK
Cajetanus KUDELA
Carolus MAZUR
Vincentus BUREK
Simon PIETRZYK
Martinus ROLPA
Agatha WOJCIK
Antonius SYPEL
Adalbertus DOBRANOWSKI
Marianna ZAGORSKI
Josephina SKRZYNECKI
Sophia WOJCIK
Josephus MROCZKA
Josephus SWISTAK
Marianna PUSKARZ
Wiktor FIK

Petronella SKLADZIEN
Jacobus SYPEL
Julianna WILK

Andreas LIGEZKA
Maria PYSKATY
Joannes SWISTAK
Catharina LIGEZKA
Joannes PYSKATY
Stanislaus PYSKATY
Ladislaus DR’At

Jozef SZERSZEN
Felicia ULEM

Victoria BYS

Maria Agnes MATEJA
Jacobus WILK
Marianna ZAGORSKI
Franciscus RYMUT
Marianna SZCZYGIEL
Stephania BODZIOCH
Anna SWIERK

Albina KANIA

Joannes PYSKATY
Ludovica KOWALIK
Marianna ZIOBRO
Gasparus POLNIASZEK
Jacobus RYBSKI
Francisca BIELATOWICZ
Maria PYSKATY
Josephus DYRDA
Veronica ZAGORSKI
Catharina CHECIEK
Josephus RYBSKI
Helena SKRZYNECKI
Paulus BIELATOWICZ
Helena CIESLA

Petrus SOCHA

Tecla SKRZYNECKI
Ludovica MIAZGA

Anna CZARNIK

Anna BYS

Franciscus FRANKOWICZ

Aloisia Maria PUSZKIEWICZ

Hedvigis BUKOWSKI
Victoria WOJCIK
Martinus KOSIENSKI
Anna MAJ

Michael WISS

Marianna SKRZYNECKI
Mathias KUREK
Stanislaus WILK
Catharina FRANKIEWICZ
Antonina LUKASZEWSKI
Adalbertus MATLOK

23 Oct 1937
10 Feb 1909
19 Feb 1889
24 Nov 1896
14 May 1938
24 Feb 1867
25 Nov 1925
14 Jan 1876
22 Jan 1946
6 Nov 1796
21 Nov 1825
21 Jan 1834
26 Sep 1922
10 Nov 1823
7 Aug 1938
26 Feb 1821
24 Nov 1928
10 Feb 1884
9 Nov 1857
12 May 1892
26 Jan 1858
1 Jun 1904
11 Nov 1817
11 Feb 1874
17 Feb 1890
24 Sep 1925
19 Oct 1869
7 Jul 1904

6 Oct 1895
5 Jul 1899

4 Feb 1834
28 Jun 1922
20 Jun 1904
12 Nov 1931
22 May 1894
29 Oct 1919
27 Apr 1927
20 Oct 1868
14 Sep 1935
10 Feb 1909
6 Nov 1895
9 Nov 1941

1 Jun 1925
11 Jul 1922
13 Feb 1932
25 Oct 1932
3 Aug 1913
27 Jan 1818
1 Sep 1928
2 Aug 1875
27 Feb 1919
24 Feb 1867
29 May 1904
2 Feb 1869
22 Nov 1899
11 Feb 1929
6 Feb 1849
4 May 1919
3 Feb 1934
19 Aug 1934
14 Feb 1860
30 Jan 1882
5 Nov 1871
16 Feb 1800
8 Feb 1858
24 Feb 1867
29 Feb 1936
29 Apr 1945
13 Sep 1920
12 May 1892
24 May 1921
11 Feb 1920
5 Feb 1810
28 Jun 1922
25 Sep 1912
5 Nov 1867
9 Feb 1898
1 Sep 1928
21 Nov 1931
9 Nov 1884
13 Apr 1936
28 Jan 1914
14 Feb 1906
17 Nov 1811
8 Jun 1841
3 Feb 1869
7 Nov 1871
15 Nov 1894
28 Sep 1886
12 Feb 1879
8 May 1937
11 Jan 1846



DWOJAK
DWOJAK
DWOJAK
DWOJAK
DWOJAK
DWOJAK
DYDO

DYDO
DYRDA
DYRDA
DYRDA
DYRDA
DZIEDZIAK
DZIEDZIAK
DZIEDZIAK
DZIEDZIAK
DZIEDZIAK
DZIEDZIAK
DZIEDZIAK
DZIOK
DEBSKI
DEBSKI

FIK

FILIP

FILIPO
FLORKIEWICZ
FLORKIEWICZ
FLORKIEWICZ
FLORKIEWICZ
FLORKIEWICZ
FLORKIEWICZ
FLORKIEWICZ
FLORKOWICZ
FRANKIEWICZ
FRANKIEWICZ
FRANKIEWICZ
FRANKIEWICZ
FRANKIEWICZ
FRANKIEWICZ
FRANKIEWICZ
FRANKIEWICZ
FRANKOWICZ
FRANKOWICZ
FRANKOWICZ
FRANKOWICZ
FRANKOWICZ
GARBULINSKI
GARBULINSKI
GAWLIK
GAWLIK
GAWLIK
GAWLIK
GAWLIK
GAWLIK/WALER
GAZDA
GAZDA
GAZDA
GAZDA
GAZDA

GIL

GIL

GIL
GOLANKA
GOLEC
GOLEC
GOLEC
GOLEC
GOLEC
GOLUS
GRABIEC
GRABKOW
GRUDZIEN
GULIS

GULIS

GULIS

GULIS

GULIS

GULIS

GULIS

GULIS

GULIZ
GURBA
GUZIEC
GUZIEC
GUZIEC
GUZIEC
GUZIK

GUZIK

GUZIK

GUZIK

GUZIK

GUZIK

Marianna
Sophia
Stanislaus Bronislaus
Thecla
Victoria
Vincentius
Michael
Petrus
Joannes
Josephus
Josephus
Michael
Agatha
Anna
Casimirus
Catharina
Joannes
Marianna
Sophia
Michael
Andreas
Joannes
Wiktor
Julia
Jedrzej
Andreas
Antonina
Joannes
Joannes
Josephus
Marianna
Petrus
Marianna
Catharina
Hedvigis
Helena
Josephus
Maria
Petrus
Petrus
Stanislaus Rudolphus
Franciscus
Margaretha
Marianna
Marianna
Stephanus
Irena Wanda
Michael
Joannes
Joannes
Josepha
Ludovicus
Maria/Marianna
Maria
Anna
Carolina
Joannes
Paulus
Petrus
Andreas
Marianna
Sophia
Zdzislaw
Andreas
Francisca Maria
Franciscus
Helena
Josephus
Josephus
Valentinus
Matthaus
Josepha
Andreas
Anna
Catharina
Joannes
Maria
Marianna
Martinus
Stephania
Sophia
Marianna
Anna
Helena
Helena Josepha
Josephus
Anna
Catharina
Joannes
Ladislaus
Ludovicus
Matthaeus

12 Jun 1848
12 Mar 1843
10 Apr 1891
abt 1811

19 Mar 1850
8 May 1901
abt 1860

18 Jan 1890
10 Dec 1893
abt 1825

7 Jan 1914
18 Jan 1860
4 Jan 1862
18 May 1845
abt 1807

20 Jun 1842
abt 1805

19 Feb 1844
abt Mar 1829
1 Aug 1909
5 Sep 1841
abt 1842

12 Apr 1901
28 Dec 1877
3 Nov 1872
17 Nov 1829
8 Nov 1906
abt 1807

30 Jun 1865
3 Jan 1846
3 Jun 1832
1 Jun 1863
1 Oct 1857
abt 1849

16 Feb 1886
4 Feb 1904
3 Feb 1889
22 Aug 1903
13 May 1887
5 Nov 1877
6 Aug 1906
abt 1856

20 Apr 1850
7 Dec 1818
16 Mar 1875
19 Dec 1853
7 Nov 1936
12 Apr 1902
3 Feb 1872
9 Aug 1869
18 Jan 1820
abt 1849

26 Mar 1844
abt 1793

26 Feb 1905
10 Jan 1903
10 Jan 1900
14 Sep 1872
17 Dec 1909
abt 1865

1 May 1891
24 Apr 1831

25 Nov 1907
Oct 1902

4 Oct 1868
30 Dec 1897
7 Aug 1869
abt 1835
abt 1823
abt 1808

3 Apr 1866
2 Apr 1881
18 Apr 1907
10 Dec 1906
16 Aug 1818
11 Oct 1908
29 Jul 1844
abt 1780

29 Sep 1902
abt 1789
abt 1782

3 Feb 1888
21 Mar 1895
28 Aug 1934
abt 1858

1 Jul 1865

7 Feb 1915
28 Nov 1872
13 Jan 1909
21 Jun 1875
19 Jul 1834

Andreas SKRZYNECKI
Thomas MAZUR
Marianna Bronislava KLIS
Joannes MATEOK
Jacobus KRZEMIEN
Teophila SOLEK
Joanna WADAS

Anna SKRZYNECKI
Maria GULIS

Victoria PYSKATY
Boleslaa DAIZTOBERG
Victoria WOJCIK
Laurentius KRZEMIEN
Martinus BYS

Catharina WIECEK
Joannes WADAS
Marianna PYTYNIA
Stephanus SKEADZIEN
Simon SKLADZIEN
Veronica Agatha BIELATOWICZ
Catharina KOROLUS
Marianna MACHOWSKI
Salomea Apolonia CIOLEK
Joannes KANIA
Catharina KANIA
Margaretha KUKLA
Andreas PUZON

Agnes SKRZYNECKI
Josepha GRUDZIEN
Anna DZIEDZIAK
Valentinus SZERSZEN
Catharina GLOD
Mathias (Maciej) SZERSZEN
Joannes DWOJAK
Franciscus BYS
Casimirus ROS

Helena GOLEC
Joannes WIECEK
Agnes PIKULA

Anna WIECEK
Bronislaa PATER
Elisabetha DUBERNAS
Andreas DWOJAK
Jacobus SKRZYNECKI
Joannes SZCZYGIEL
Theressa/Teresa WILK
Zdzislaw GOLANKA
Stephania Tecla SKRZYNECKI
Maria WOJCIK

Anna NYKIEL

Simon KUBAT

Anna SZCZYGIEL
Andreas MIAZGA
Blasius BIESZCZAD
Michael SIOP

Carolus MATEOK
Stephania GULIS
Marianna LIGEZKA
Catharina GUZIK
Catharina WIECKOWICZ
Franciscus ZAGORSKI
Adalbertus MARMOL/MORMOL
Irena Wanda GARBULINSKI
Marianna KRZEMIEN
Ladislaus KSIA’EK
Agnes SYPEL
Josephus FRANKIEWICZ
Veronica BYS

Julianna MACHOWSKI
Anna KUBAT

Catharina POLNIASZEK
Joannes FLORKIEWICZ
Anna ZAGORSKI
Paulus PIECHOTA
Petrus KLUSEK

Sophia BIESZCZAD
Joannes DYRDA
Josephus KRASON
Sophia SKRZYNECKI
Joannes GAZDA
Thomas KUBAT

Petrus SKRZYNECKI
Josephus BAK

Andreas SZERSZEN
Stanislaus NIEMIEC
Marianna POLNIASZEK
Lucas "MUDA

Petrus GAZDA
Catharina KOSINSKI
Casimira Helena MACHOWSKI
Marianna BUKOWSKI
Marianna PIOTROWSKI

14 Nov 1871
25 Nov 1879
7 Feb 1921
17 Nov 1838
12 Nov 1874
9 Feb 1924
22 May 1893
23 Jun 1920
21 Feb 1927
11 Nov 1856
29 Apr 1945
8 Jul 1891
24 Nov 1877
4 Oct 1864
9 Nov 1852
10 Nov 1862
6 Oct 1827
23 Jan 1865
21 Sep 1846
3 Feb 1934
25 Oct 1869
8 Nov 1871
14 Sep 1935
25 Oct 1899
8 Nov 1899
18 Nov 1855
6 Feb 1924
17 Feb 1828
19 Feb 1890
6 Jul 1870

9 Nov 1857
9 Apr 1886
19 Feb 1879
12 Feb 1879
21 Oct 1903
27 Nov 1930
5 Feb 1921
May 1936

3 Feb 1916
24 Sep 1902
17 Oct 1936
9 Nov 1884
22 Sep 1874
4 Nov 1839
17 Feb 1897
10 May 1881
29 Oct 1960
30 Apr 1932
1 Jun 1908
19 Nov 1895
19 Nov 1845
23 Jul 1876
27 Jun 1870
18 Nov 1817
23 Feb 1927
16 May 1923
14 Nov 1923
8 Feb 1899
22 Feb 1936
16 May 1888
5 Feb 1921
6 Feb 1860
29 Oct 1960
17 Feb 1936
23 Feb 1935
6 Feb 1897
5 Feb 1921
24 Nov 1896
22 Jul 1876
1 Oct 1873
25 Oct 1830
19 Feb 1890
7 Feb 1906
24 Nov 1927
24 Nov 1926
23 Oct 1843
21 Feb 1927
23 Sep 1869
18 Sep 1804
14 Nov 1923
29 Jul 1804
20 Jun 1802
22 Feb 1911
1 Sep 1924
12 Aug 1961
7 Jun 1881
4 Nov 1894
22 Feb 1936
25 Oct 1899
6 Jun 1938
18 Nov 1903
5 Nov 1860



GWOZD*
GLAB
GLAB
GLOD
GtOD
JABLONSKI
JAMROG
JANIGA
JANISZEWSKI
JANISZEWSKI
JANISZEWSKI
JANISZEWSKI
JARECKI
JEDRZEJCZY
JEDYNAK
JSKROWICZ
KACZOCHA
KACZOCHA
KACZOCHA
KACZOCHA
KAMAJ
KANIA
KANIA
KANIA
KANIA
KANIA
KANIA
KANIA
KANIA
KANIA
KANIA
KANIA
KANIA
KANIA
KANIA
KANIA
KANIA
KANIA
KANIA
KARAS
KAWA
KIELAR
KINSEK
KIPA
KISIEL
KISIEL
KLIS

KLIS

KLIS

KLIS
KLIMEK
KLIMEK
KLOC
KLOC
KMIECEK
KNAPIK
KNAPIK
KNAPIK
KNOT
KNOT
KNOT
KOCHAN
KOKOCKI
KOLAK/KOLADZ
KONSUR
KONTRECKI
KOPALA
KOPALA
KOPALA
KOPALA
KORALUS
KOROLUS
KOROLUS
KOR’EN
KOSIENSKI
KOSINSKI
KOSINSKI
KOSINSKI
KOSINSKI
KOSINSKI
KOSYDAC
KOTLINSKI
KOWALIK
KOWALIK
KOWALIK
KOWALIK
KOWALIK
KOWALSKI
KOZIAR
KOZIK
KOZIOk
KOzZuB

Andreas
Anna
Josephus
Catharina
Stanislaus
Catharina
Valentinus
Franciscus
Alexander
Genovefa
Ludovicus Josephus
Stanislava
Thomas
Franciscus
Adam
Franciscus
Adalbertus
Simon
Thecla
Victoria
Ludovicus
Adalbertus
Albina
Anna
Anna
Anna
Apolonia
Catharina
Catharina
Gregorius
Joannes
Josephus
Josephus
Maria
Marianna
Sophia
Sophia
Stanislaus
Tecla
Bartholomeus
Anna
Thadeus
Catharina
Marianna
Antonius
Catarina
Adalbertus
Julia
Marianna Bronislava
Mathaeus
Jan
Marianna
Michael
Michael
Josephus
Anna
Martinus
Paulus
Adalbertus
Sophia
Stephania
Thecla
Franciscus
Ladislaus
Anna
Josephus
Antonius
Maria
Mariana
Mathias
Joannes
Catharina
Marianna
Josephus
Martinus
Adalbertus
Catharina
Hieronimus
Joannes
Josephus
Victoria
Maria (Marianna)
Catharina
Jacobus
Ludovica
Michael
Thomas
Jacobus
Sophia
Tecla
Petrus
Catharina

22 Nov 1890
abt 1871
abt 1863
abt 1866
abt 1826
abt 1827

abt 1837
abt 1867

2 Oct 1908
16 Mar 1903
29 Oct 1905
abt 1840

28 Jan 1907
30 Jun 1894
17 Feb 1872
abt 1806
abt 1814

23 Feb 1857
5 Jul 1852
20 Nov 1878
30 Mar 1842
5 Mar 1913
13 Jan 1906
28 Aug 1874
11 Jan 1910
10 Apr 1884
6 Apr 1877
abt 1844
abt 1817

12 Dec 1868
26 Dec 1846
23 Oct 1889
26 Sep 1887
7 Apr 1896
12 Dec 1868
abt 1852
abt 1814

1 Feb 1914
26 Jul 1844
abt 1856

9 Mar 1905
28 May 1838
6 Jan 1892
abt 1859

2 Sep 1897
23 Jan 1863
21 Apr 1902
16 Dec 1895
abt 1852

20 Dec 1866
abt 1869
abt 1867
abt 1845

19 Dec 1906
22 Jun 1869
3 Aug 1859
abt 1782
abt 1855

27 Nov 1890
30 Apr 1888
abt 1850
abt 1843

17 Jan 1905
18 Jul 1898
14 Feb 1907
abt 1804

13 Oct 1838
17 Sep 1885
8 Feb 1836
17 May 1842
7 Nov 1847
24 Apr 1874
5 Feb 1834
abt 1786
abt 1867

8 Feb 1884
16 Aug 1892
10 Sep 1880
abt 1866

abt 1866

abt 1781

6 Sep 1864
1 Jul 1839

1 Apr 1866
28 Aug 1813
abt 1819

13 Jul 1842
abt 1811

30 Nov 1898
20 May 1893
26 Feb 1864

Anna SZAFRANIEC
Ferdinandus SKEADZIEN
Catharina SKEADZIEN
Petrus FLORKIEWICZ
Catharina ZAGORSKI
Benedictus BIELATOWICZ
Sophia Barbara ORKISZ
Julianna SZCZYGIEL
Francisca BIELATOWICZ
Adalbertus MILLER
Anna KANIA

Andreas CHMURA
Agatha PYTYNIA
Sophia KUBAT

Helena SKLADZIEN
Rosalia ZIOEKIEWICZ
Sophia CHMURA

Anna MACHOWSKI
Joannes KUBAT

Petrus KUBAT

Anna KUBAT

Anna MOMOLA
Ladislaus CZARNIK
Ludovicus Josephus JANISZEWSKI
Franciscus MAZUR
Josephus WO’ NY
Andreas SWISTAK
Jedrzej FILIPO
Adalbertus SWISTAK
Marianna SKEADZIEN
Julia FILIP

Marianna LIGEZKA
Marianna SWIATEK
Augustinus KUDEA
Josephus SWIATEK
Josephus PADYS
Joannes BUKOWSKI
Marianna PIOTROWSKI
Josephus KONTRECKI
Anna WIECEK
Joannes SKRZYNECKI
Veronica Agnetis RYBA
Jacobus KOWALSKI
Joannes SZCZODROWICZ
Marianna ZDEB/ZDEP
Stanislaus KUREZ
Marianna MEDYGAL
Petrus KOZIOt
Stanislaus Bronislaus DWOJAK
Marianna POLNIASZEK
Katarzyna SZERSZEN
Josephus SZAFRANIEC
Agnes BYS

Marianna PIOTROWSKI
Victoria WIECKOWICZ
Valentinus BYS

Thecla BIELATOWICZ
Francisca SOWA
Victoria DWOJAK
Andreas WIECEK
Joannes WOJCIK
Jacobus RYBSKI
Catharina WIECEK
Thecla ZIELINSKI
Ladislaus PUSKARZ
Tecla KANIA

Marianna PYSKATY
Joannes SIOP
Franciscus RAGAN
Marianna RYBSKI
Joanna ZAWISLAK
Andreas DEBSKI
Josephus RASINSKI
Anna MAZUR

Marianna DWOIAK/DWOJAK/DWOZAK
Petronella PYSKATY
Joannes GUZIK
Veronica SZAFRANIEC
Victoria RYBSKI
Marianna BYS

Michael CWIK

Petrus PYTYNIA
Joannes SZCZYGIEL
Marianna MAZUR
Petrus CZARNIK
Thecla SAYDA/SAJDA
Anna SAYDA/SAJDA
Catharina KINSEK
Joannes LIGEZKA
Josephus KUDELA
Julia KLIS

Michael WIECEK

26 Apr 1923
13 May 1888
27 Oct 1891
9 Apr 1886
10 Nov 1863
21 Sep 1846
16 Sep 1961
27 Oct 1867
14 Nov 1892
26 Nov 1938
10 Jul 1932
22 Jan 1946
8 Oct 1879
11 Aug 1932
6 Feb 1932
30 Sep 1915
26 Nov 1835
20 Nov 1837
20 Nov 1878
14 Nov 1871
20 Apr 1908
1865

19 Aug 1934
10 Jul 1932
19 Oct 1892
16 Feb 1935
7 Nov 1900
8 Nov 1899
8 Nov 1864
8 Feb 1841
25 Oct 1899
27 Nov 1868
11 Nov 1908
26 Sep 1906
26 Feb 1919
12 Feb 1889
22 Nov 1887
21 May 1855
26 Sep 1936
28 May 1905
20 Nov 1878
14 Nov 1936
19 Oct 1988
4 Jun 1912
24 Nov 1885
7 Aug 1921
19 Oct 1892
30 Apr 1932
7 Feb 1921
12 Feb 1878
2 Jul 1890
27 Sep 1893
3 Oct 1894
29 Oct 1871
10 Oct 1931
19 Feb 1889
3 May 1880
14 Feb 1820
7 Nov 1878
10 Nov 1909
13 Nov 1912
10 Nov 1883
11 Jul 1876
12 Feb 1931
5 Feb 1919
26 Sep 1936
16 Nov 1829
26 Nov 1867
2 Feb 1919
21 Sep 1863
5 Oct 1870
25 Oct 1869
28 Nov 1893
29 Jan 1883
17 Nov 1811
17 Nov 1893
25 Oct 1899
28 May 1923
12 May 1921
16 Nov 1892
15 Feb 1936
13 Jun 1805
19 May 1881
6 Oct 1862
30 Jan 1882
13 Nov 1837
16 Nov 1840
19 Oct 1988
12 Feb 1832
13 Feb 1924
30 Apr 1932
14 Nov 1893



KOLODZIEJ Michael 9 Dec 1867
KOLODZIEJ/KOLODZIENJoannes 6 Dec 1845
KOLODZIEN Petrus 3 Jul 1858
KRASON Adalbertus abt 1864
KRASON Josephus abt 1841
KRASON Marianna abt 1855
KRASON Petrus 6 Jun 1868
KRASON Stanislaus 24 Apr 1908
KROL Andreas 11 Nov 1875
KROL Honorata 15 May 1907
KROL Joannes Victor 13 Jun 1933
KROL Josephus abt 1807
KROL Michael 6 Mar 1837
KRUPA Eleanora Maria 21 Feb 1837
KRUPA Ladislaus 27 Apr 1908
KRUPA Marianna 13 Aug 1881
KRZEMIEN Catharina abt 1821
KRZEMIEN Catharina 11 Feb 1893
KRZEMIEN Helena 26 Jul 1890
KRZEMIEN Jacobus abt 1851
KRZEMIEN Laurentius abt 1848
KRZEMIEN Marianna 20 Dec 1898
KRZEMIEN Thecla 13 Aug 1901
KSIA’EK Angela abt 1885
KSIA’EK Ladislaus 3 Jan 1906
KUBAT Adalbertus 8 Dec 1884
KUBAT Agnes 18 Jan 1835
KUBAT Andreas 9 Nov 1819
KUBAT Anna 14 Jun 1879
KUBAT Anna Francisca 5 Jul 1831
KUBAT Catharina 28 Apr 1837
KUBAT Catharina 25 Nov 1888
KUBAT Francisca 27 Feb 1817
KUBAT Joannes 20 Jun 1852
KUBAT Joannes Nepomusimus

KUBAT Marianna 13 Feb 1825
KUBAT Marianna 19 Aug 1848
KUBAT Marianna 1 Mar 1888
KUBAT Nicholaus (Mikolaj) 26 Nov 1814
KUBAT Petrus 22 Jun 1845
KUBAT Simon 15 Aug 1809
KUBAT Sophia 20 May 1901
KUBAT Stanislaus 7 May 1807
KUCHARSKI Adam 17 Oct 1892
KUCHARSKI Joannes 24 Mar 1898
KUDELA Cajetanus abt 1848
KUDELA Josephus 3 Mar 1897
KUDEA Adalbertus 24 Mar 1840
KUDEA Agnes 29 Dec 1871
KUDEA Augustinus 13 Jun 1882
KUDEA Helena 5 Jun 1879
KUDEA Marianna 1 Sep 1869
KUJDA Paulus 18 Apr 1907
KUKLA Margaretha abt 1833
KUREK Mathias abt 1866
KUREZ Stanislaus 8 Oct 1891
KUSIBAB Joannes abt 1843
KUSIBAB Ladislaus 7 Sep 1889
KUSIBAB Stephania 3 Dec 1887
KWIATKOWSKI Helena 20 Jan 1916
KEDZIOR Anna 25 Mar 1906
KEDZIOR Carolina 7 Oct 1911
KEDZIOR Stanislava 23 Mar 1914
KLUSEK Anna 1 Jul 1900
KLUSEK Anna 12 Feb 1867
KLUSEK Catharina abt 1852
KEUSEK Joannes

KLUSEK Ludovicus 27 Aug 1866
KLUSEK Petrus 31 May 1901
LIGEZKA Andreas 12 Nov 1851
LIGEZKA Anna 3 Dec 1917
LIGEZKA Carolina 6 Apr 1893
LIGEZKA Catharina 25 Apr 1902
LIGEZKA Francisca abt 1813
LIGEZKA Franciscus abt 1856
LIGEZKA Helena 20 Dec 1893
LIGEZKA Ignatius abt 1830
LIGEZKA Joannes abt 1811
LIGEZKA Josepha 15 Dec 1886
LIGEZKA Josephus abt 1840
LIGEZKA Josephus 19 Mar 1884
LIGEZKA Marianna 25 Dec 1881
LIGEZKA Marianna abt 1845
LIGEZKA Petrus abt 1814
LIGEZKA Tecla 30 Nov 1895
LIGEZKA Thecla 11 Aug 1872
LIGEZKA Veronica 16 May 1899
LIWO Simon abt 1800
LODA Josephus 19 Mar 1904
LODA Ludovicus 15 Feb 1871
LUKASZEWSKI Antonina 19 Feb 1917
LUKASZEWSKI Ladislaus 2 Apr 1907

Helena SKLADZIEN
Helena SKRZYNECKI
Stephania PUSKARZ
Marianna MACZKA
Marianna GULIS
Mathias WOJCIK
Catharina TUSKOWICZ
Carolina STRZOK
Dorothea MIAZGA
Andreas MORDEL
Lucia SZYNDRA
Agnes KUBAT
Julianna SKRZYNECKI
Paulus ZAGORSKI
Anna KEUSEK
Josephus SZERSZEN
Stanislaus KUBAT
Ladislaus PUSKARZ
Petrus PUSKARZ
Victoria DWOJAK
Agatha DZIEDZIAK
Andreas GOLEC
Andreas WIECEK
Joannes (John Albert) PYTYNIA
Francisca Maria GOLEC
Catharina PYSKATY
Josephus KROL
Margaritha BARTKOWICZ
Ludovicus KAMAJ
Blasius CHECIEK
Franciscus PIETA
Petrus STAWARSKI
Valentinus WILK
Thecla KACZOCHA

9 May 1823

Joannes LIGEZKA
Thomas SZCZYOBA
Paulus SZERSZEN
Agnes (Agnetis) BIESZCZAD
Victoria KACZOCHA
Josepha GAWLIK
Franciscus JEDRZEJCZY
Marianna PIOTROWSKI
Marianna MATEOK
Stephania SZCZYGIEL
Julianna CHECIEK
Tecla KOZIK

Helena SZYRSZEN
Petrus STREPA

Maria KANIA

Petrus WILK

Joannes TATARSKI
Maria WRONA

Andreas FLORKIEWICZ
Apolonia DWOJAK
Catarina KISIEL

Anna PUSKARZ
Sophia CHMURA
Franciscus MACIAS
Thadeus NOGAJ
Joannes BUKOWSKI
Ludovicus BUKOWSKI
Adalbertus PYSKATY
Ladislaus KRUPA
Andreas SKRZYNECKI
Petrus PYSKATY
Salomea MAJ
Marianna PYTYNIA
Catharina GULIS
Catharina SULEK
Ladislaus REGUEA
Joannes ZIELINSKI
Joannes CZAJA
Nicholaus BIELATOWICZ
Anna MOMOLA
Stanislaus PYSKATY
Sophia FERET
Marianna KUBAT
Joannes SIOP
Marianna KUBAT
Josepha ORKISZ
Paulus GAZDA
Josephus KANIA
Catharina WILK
Andreas ORLIK
Stanislaus SZELIGA
Adalbertus ZAJE
Regina SKRZYNECKI
Stephanie CHMURA
Marianna WISS
Josephus DWOJAK
Ludovica SKRZYNECKI

20 Nov 1985
4 Jun 1901
21 Feb 1909
1 Sep 1886
23 Sep 1869
8 Mar 1885
20 Jan 1987
6 Sep 1937
25 Jan 1899
4 Mar 1935
30 Jun 1962
5 Oct 1863
26 Jan 1868
23 Oct 1860
20 Feb 1930
4 Sep 1901
6 Mar 1848
12 Feb 1923
5 Feb 1927
12 Nov 1874
24 Nov 1877
17 Feb 1936
29 Nov 1933
5 Feb 1905
23 Feb 1935
22 Feb 1914
5 Oct 1863
5 Feb 1850
20 Apr 1908
9 Nov 1857
21 Nov 1865
18 Aug 1926
27 Nov 1837
20 Nov 1878
Anna WOZNIAK 16 Nov 1853
31 Jan 1849
22 Nov 1887
16 Feb 1926
15 Feb 1841
14 Nov 1871
19 Nov 1845
11 Aug 1932
2 Mar 1829
27 Aug 1919
21 Nov 1925
17 Feb 1890
13 Feb 1924
24 Nov 1868
14 Nov 1895
26 Sep 1906
18 Nov 1897
24 Nov 1891
19 Jan 1935
18 Nov 1855
15 Nov 1894
7 Aug 1921
14 Feb 1887
7 Aug 1938
24 Nov 1913
7 Feb 1935
9 Feb 1927
19 Feb 1928
19 Jun 1935
20 Feb 1930
5 Nov 1890
14 Nov 1871
21 Sep 1814
15 May 1894
24 Nov 1926
24 Nov 1881
11 Nov 1935
26 Nov 1919
25 Oct 1932
27 Nov 1838
2 Feb 1879
24 Aug 1935
29 Jan 1890
31 Jan 1849
6 Mar 1905
22 Sep 1869
6 Nov 1912
8 Feb 1899
27 Nov 1868
21 Sep 1851
26 Oct 1921
14 Nov 1898
1 Feb 1932
12 Nov 1827
24 Nov 1928
10 Jun 1900
8 May 1937
8 Jun 1928



LUKASZEWSKI Veronika

MACHOWSKI Agnes
MACHOWSKI Andreas
MACHOWSKI Anna
MACHOWSKI Anna
MACHOWSKI Casimira Helena
MACHOWSKI Catharina
MACHOWSKI Catharina
MACHOWSKI Hedvigis
MACHOWSKI Joannes
MACHOWSKI Josepha
MACHOWSKI Julianna
MACHOWSKI Marianna
MACHOWSKI Marianna
MACHOWSKI Sophia
MACHOWSKI Vincentius
MACIAS Franciscus
MACZYNSKI (KUBAT)Magdalena
MADURSKI Catharina
MADUZIA Josephus
MADUZIA Marianna
MAJ Anna

MAJ Catharina
MAJ Margaretha
MAJ Salomea
MAJ/MAY Marianna
MARC Catharina
MARCINIEC Catharina
MARMOL Hedvigis
MARMOL Helena
MARMOL/MORMOL Adalbertus
MATEJA Maria Agnes
MATEOK Adalbertus
MATLOK Anna
MATLOK Bronislaa
MATLOK Carolus
MATEOK Honorata
MATLOK Joannes
MATLOK Marianna
MATEOK Paulus
MAZAN Franciscus
MAZUR Agatha
MAZUR Agnes
MAZUR Anna
MAZUR Anna
MAZUR Anna
MAZUR Carolus
MAZUR Franciscus
MAZUR Honorata Ludovica
MAZUR Ignatius
MAZUR Jacobus
MAZUR Joannes Michael
MAZUR Josephus
MAZUR Josephus
MAZUR Josephus
MAZUR Julianna
MAZUR Maria
MAZUR Marianna
MAZUR Michaelis
MAZUR Simon
MAZUR Stanislaus
MAZUR Thomas
MIAZGA Andreas
MIAZGA Barbara
MIAZGA Dorothea
MIAZGA Ludovica
MIAZGA Veronica
MICEK Franciscus
MIDURA Adalbertus
MILLER Adalbertus
MILLER Francisca
MACZKA Joannes
MACZKA Marianna
MADRO Adalbertus
MADRO Catharina
MADRO Joannes
MADRO Maria
MOLL Thomas
MOMOLA Anna
MOMOLA Anna
MOMOLA Anna
MOMOLA Apolonia
MOMOLA Jacobus
MOMOLA Joannes
MOMOLA Josephus
MOMOLA Michael
MOMOLA Paulus
MORC Catharina
MORC Franciscus
MORC Marianna
MORDEL Andreas

MORMOL Josephus

16 Feb 1915
28 Feb 1887
28 Oct 1883
5Jun 1819
17 Oct 1839
17 Jun 1912
2 Nov 1816
9 Mar 1881
abt 1827

3 Dec 1804
10 Mar 1835
7 Jun 1845
13 Dec 1865
26 Feb 1830
20 Apr 1822
abt 1798

4 Oct 1887
16 Jul 1800
abt 1827

20 Sep 1902
abt 1839

22 Jul 1815
17 Oct 1836
11 Jul 1848
27 Oct 1793
abt 1854

6 Sep 1893
19 Apr 1878
abt 1810

19 Feb 1818
abt 1835

18 Jan 1885
1806

6 Apr 1913
11 May 1901
20 Jul 1900
26 Sep 1906
abt 1814

9 Feb 1899
3 Jan 1911
abt 1868
abt 1842
abt 1846
abt 1861

2 Jun 1890
1774

5 Sep 1898
abt 1867

23 Feb 1907
26 Nov 1902
abt 1787

14 May 1911
abt 1828

26 Jan 1840
11 Nov 1870
11 Feb 1906
abt 1815

7 May 1839
abt 1813

4 Mar 1853
23 Mar 1901
abt 1842

7 Nov 1837
abt 1796

17 Dec 1869
11 Mar 1879
20 Aug 1914
1 Sep 1888
3 Mar 1866
28 Feb 1910
abt 1812
abt 1821

26 Jan 1865

abt 1867

4 Dec 1884
18 Nov 1850
3 Sep 1862
9 May 1861
15 Feb 1900
abt 1842

24 Dec 1863
abt 1832

2 Jun 1861
20 Jan 1866
1 Jan 1893
20 Aug 1897
11 Nov 1876
6 Jul 1879
14 Nov 1862
14 Nov 1908
20 Jan 1863

Stanislaus SZERSZEN
Michael PYSKATY
Marianna SKEADZIEN
Simon KACZOCHA
Adalbertus SYPEL
Ladislaus GUZIK
Casimirus SKRZYNECKI
Franciscus PIECHOTA
Casimirus WOLAK
Sophia CHMURA
Joannes MACZKA
Josephus GOLUS
Josephus MOMOLA
Ignatius SOCHA
Joannes Cantius BIELATOWICZ
Thecla NYKIEL
Stephania KUSIBAB
Blasius ZAGORSKI
Michael BIELATOWICZ
Rosalia GIL

Joannes Cantius BIELATOWICZ
Adalbertus DWOJAK
Josephus MAZUR
Stanislaus WOJCIK
Joannes KEUSEK
Joannes SZERSZEN
Paulus BUKOWSKI
Franciscus BUKOWSKI
Josephus BIESZCZAD
Jacobus POLNIASZEK
Sophia GIL
Bartholomeus CZARNIK
Margaretha DWOJAK
Stanislaus SZYMACZEK
Ladislaus SZERSZEN
Carolina GAZDA
Adalbertus SKRZYNECKI
Thecla DWOJAK

Adam KUCHARSKI
Stephania MORMOL
Marianna ZAGORSKI
Josephus BYS

Andreas BYS

Josephus KOR’EN
Joannes MADRO
Wincenty SZERSZEN
Maria CHECIEK

Anna KANIA

Josephus BYS

Paulina SKLADZIEN
Victoria Eva WIECEK
Francisca Veronica SWIETON
Catharina PYTYNIA
Catharina MAJ

Maria

Wieceslaus SYPEL
Adalbertus DWOJAK
Jacobus KOWALIK
Sophia CZARNIK

Agnes CHMURA

Maria SKLADZIEN
Sophia DWOJAK
Maria/Marianna GAWLIK
Michael BIELATOWICZ
Andreas KROL

Andreas DOBRAWOLSKI
Josephus BIESZCZAD
Josepha ZAGORSKI
Marianna PUSKARZ
Antonina Anna SZCZYGIEL
Josephus BIELATOWICZ
Catharina BIELATOWICZ
Adalbertus KRASON
Marianna PYSKATY
Antonius RYPSKI

Anna MAZUR

Petrus BIESZCZAD
Rosalia SKEADZIEN
Franciscus LIGEZKA
Stanislaus OLECHOWSKI
Adalbertus KANIA
Joannes BUKOWSKI
Marianna BYS

Marianna RYBSKI
Marianna MACHOWSKI
Catarina TABIS
Ludovica WOJCIK
Ludovicus WIECKOWICZ
Veronica KOLODZIEN
Franciscus BUKOWSKI
Honorata KROL
Antonina ZAGORSKI

26 Nov 1933
30 Jan 1907
2 Feb 1910
20 Nov 1837
22 Nov 1882
6 Jun 1938
3 Jul 1835

1 Mar 1905
17 Nov 1851
10 Nov 1823
7 Nov 1859
22 Jul 1876
24 Sep 1889
20 Jan 1865
12 Nov 1855
12 Feb 1820
24 Nov 1913
25 Jan 1820
12 Sep 1853
22 Oct 1925
25 Nov 1873
8 Jun 1841
23 Dec 1866
26 Oct 1869
21 Sep 1814
29 May 1879
30 Jun 1934
25 Jan 1899
21 Sep 1840
10 Oct 1847
6 Feb 1860
29 May 1904
11 Jan 1846
3 Oct 1936
20 Oct 1926
16 May 1923
13 Nov 1929
17 Nov 1838
27 Aug 1919
19 Sep 1937
23 Oct 1894
Nov 1864

17 Nov 1862
29 Jan 1883
17 Feb 1909
9 Nov 1794
24 Sep 1925
19 Oct 1892
22 Feb 1936
15 Feb 1931
27 Feb 1810
28 Sep 1935
26 Oct 1857
23 Dec 1866
30 Oct 1928
23 Apr 1939
9 Feb 1835
6 Oct 1862
15 Sep 1834
14 Jan 1876
27 Aug 1938
25 Nov 1879
27 Jun 1870
20 Nov 1815
25 Jan 1899
9 Feb 1898
18 Nov 1933
5 Aug 1918
29 Jun 1896
21 Jan 1934
11 Oct 1830
26 Nov 1849
1 Sep 1886
15 Nov 1864
23 Oct 1888
17 Feb 1909
25 Jun 1902
22 Oct 1899
2 Feb 1879
23 May 1921
1865

13 Nov 1883
25 Oct 1858
7 Mar 1886
24 Sep 1889
11 Feb 1920
19 Nov 1930
14 May 1902
11 Oct 1911
4 Sep 1882
4 Mar 1935
7 Nov 1894



MORMOL
MO*DZIOCH
MROCZEK
MROCZEK
MROCZKA
MUCHA
MURCZEK
MURCZEK
MYTKOS
MYTKOS
MYTKOS
MYZIA
MEDREK
MEDYGAE
NIEMCOWONA
NIEMIEC
NOGAJ
NOGAJ
NYKIEL
NYKIEL
NYKIEL
OCHATEK
OCHALEK
OHAB
OLECHOWSKI
ORKISZ
ORKISZ
ORLIK
PADYS
PANEK
PAPUGA
PAPUGA
PARAT
PARYS
PARYS
PARYS
PARYS
PASAHURST?
PASOWICZ
PATER
PATER
PIASECKI
PIECHOTA
PIECHOTA
PIETRZAK
PIETRZYK
PIETRZYK
PIETRZYK
PIETRZYK
PIETRZYK
PIETRZYK
PIETRZYK
PIETRZYK
PIKULA
PIKULA
PIKULA
PIKULA
PIKULA
PIKULA
PIOTROWSKI
PIOTROWSKI
PIOTROWSKI
PIOTROWSKI
PIOTROWSKI
PIOTROWSKI
PIETA
PIETA
PIETA
PIETA
PIETA
PIETA
PIETA
PLEZIA
POCIOSK
PODZARA
POLICK
POLNIASZEK
POLNIASZEK
POLNIASZEK
POLNIASZEK
POLNIASZEK
POLNIASZEK
POLNIASZEK
POLNIASZEK
POLNIASZEK
POLNIASZEK
POLNIASZEK
POLNIASZEK
POPLAWSKI
POWOSK?
PRZYWARA
PRZYWARA

Stephania
Michael
Antonius
Joannes
Josephus
Thecla
Helena
Joannes
Helena
Josephus
Maria
Anna
Stanislaa
Marianna
Ewa
Stanislaus
Anna
Thadeus
Anna
Josephus
Thecla
Andreas
Theresia
Anna
Stanislaus
Josepha
Sophia Barbara
Andreas
Josephus
Adalbertus
Adalbertus
Cunegunda
Josephus
Antonius
Joannes
Ludovicus
Michael
Laudislaus
Anna
Bronislaa
Marianna
Marianna
Franciscus
Paulus
Sophia
Aemila
Aemilia Ludovica
Catharina
Cecilia Agnes
Marianna
Paulus
Petrus
Simon
Agnes
Antonina Francisca
Catharina
Francisca Maria
Helena Maria
Joannes
Marianna
Marianna
Marianna
Nicholas
Simon
Victoria
Alexander
Franciscus
Franciscus
Franciscus
Hedvigis
Josephus
Stanislaus
Anna
Alexander
Lucia
Cunegunda
Agnes
Antonius
Catharina
Catharina
Gasparus
Jacobus
Joannes
Johanna Marianna
Marianna
Marianna
Regina
Thomas
Josephus
Ladislaus
Maria
Maria

10 Feb 1912
9 Sep 1905
19 Aug 1867
16 Dec 1900
4 Oct 1892
abt 1821

30 May 1875
abt 1841

20 Oct 1883
abt 1830

23 Sep 1904
abt 1839

20 Oct 1900
22 Oct 1875
abt 1800

1 May 1915
18 May 1913
28 Dec 1872
4 Feb 1898
abt 1804
abt 1811

abt 1828

18 Jan 1896
29 Jun 1887
27 Nov 1936
28 Oct 1893
abt 1863
abt 1853
abt 1773

27 Jul 1816
abt 1828

16 Mar 1882
abt 1850

22 Oct 1873
1849

20 Jul 1872
26 Feb 1905
8 Feb 1895
abt 1840

31 Dec 1880
29 Aug 1907
abt 1850

27 May 1914
12 Mar 1914
23 Jan 1860
23 Mar 1917
23 Jan 1860
6 Apr 1887
10 May 1877
13 Oct 1824
26 Nov 1894
25 Jan 1893
27 Dec 1890
15 Dec 1903
13 May 1906
abt 1860

8 Dec 1811
15 Jan 1853
abt 1834
abt 1793
abt 1825
abt 1822

21 Aug 1903
abt 1836
abt 1837

27 Jan 1897
abt 1823

1 Feb 1869
abt 1860
abt 1860

7 Feb 1908
4 Jul 1864
abt 1795

4 Feb 1853
4 Jun 1829
1 May 1845
14 May 1815
abt 1776

13 Jul 1807
8 Jun 1820
2 Apr 1857
13 Aug 1858
6 Dec 1852
14 Feb 1818
10 Oct 1810
20 Jul 1870

30 Jun 1908
4 Apr 1908

Paulus MATEOK

Maria WIECKOWICZ
Carolina SKEADZIEN
Marianna PATER
Petronella CIEBIEN
Stanislaus KUBAT
Stanislaus SWIETON
Anna SOWA
Stanislaus SZCZYGIEL
Regina BIELATOWICZ
Ludovicus BOSOWSKI
Jacobus PYSKATY
Michael SITKO
Adalbertus KLIS

Petrus SKRZYNECKI
Helena Josepha GUZIEC
Joannes SZAFRANIEC
Helena KWIATKOWSKI
Joannes GAWLIK
Catharina BUKOWSKI
Vincentius MACHOWSKI
Anna SWIATEK
Stanislaus BRYLSKI
Sebastianus MARMOL/MORMOL
Anna MOMOLA
Josephus LIGEZKA
Valentinus JAMROG
Tecla LIGEZKA

Sophia KANIA
Julianna WILK
Hedvigis WIELGUSZ
Stanislaus KUBAT
Josepha PYTYNIA
Anna Catharina RYBA
Marianna ZAGORSKI
Hedvigis CHECIEK
Marianna CHECIEK
Anna Maria BYS
Stanislaus PYTYNIA

Stanislaus Rudolphus FRANKIEWICZ

Joannes MROCZEK
Adalbertus ZAGORSKI
Catharina MACHOWSKI
Anna GULIS

Joannes SZERSZEN
Ignatius JANISZEWSKI
Carolus SLEOTA

Mathias SULEK
Venceslaus SKEADZIEN
Michael SKRZYNECKI
Helena SZCZYGIEL
Maria SYPEL

Marianna CHECIEK
Petrus FRANKIEWICZ
Adalbertus PUSKARZ
Joannes TURCZYNOWSKI
Ladislaus Simon SAJDEK
Joannes Juliannus SURDEJ
Anna SKEADZIEN
Stanislaus KUBAT
Michael KLOC

Stanislaus KANIA

Agnes BIELATOWICZ
Anna ZAWISLAK
Andreas ZAWISLAK
Maria PYSKATY
Catharina KUBAT

Anna SOWA

Maria RYMUT

Casmirus ZAGORSKI
Apolonia SOCHA
Marianna SZCZYGIEL
Antonius SKRZYNECKI
Anna BUKOWSKI

Petrus SZCZODROWICZ
Andreas WILK

Jacobus SYPEL

Hedvigis ZAWISLAK
Thomas WIECEK
Matthaus GRABKOW
Rozalia CZARNIK
Salomea SZCZYGIEL
Anna Marianna SKRZYNECKI
Joannes TAFARA
Josephus GUZIEC
Mathaeus KLIS
Valentinus PUSZKARZ/PUSKARZ
Tecla ZIOEKOWSKI
Marianna WISS

Janina Veronica SZERSZEN
Josephus WIECKOWICZ
Adalbertus PYSKATY

19 Sep 1937
12 Sep 1928
6 Oct 1896
10 Oct 1923
29 Oct 1919
7 Oct 1863
20 Nov 1901
16 Feb 1874
16 Nov 1903
7 May 1875
15 Sep 1928
30 Jan 1866
27 Nov 1937
19 Oct 1892
18 May 1840
12 Aug 1961
7 Nov 1931
7 Feb 1935
19 Nov 1895
5 Nov 1924
12 Feb 1820
5 Feb 1850
15 May 1809
10 Feb 1857
23 May 1921
6 Nov 1912
16 Sep 1961
26 Oct 1921
12 Feb 1889
6 Feb 1878
21 Oct 1798
25 Nov 1847
Jul 1874

22 May 1927
11 Jan 1873
1 Jun 1904
1 Jul 1920
14 Jan 1991
2 Oct 1901
17 Oct 1936
10 Oct 1923
11 Aug 1860
1 Mar 1905
24 Nov 1927
27 Nov 1883
6 Feb 1937
30 Oct 1946
9 Sep 1887
19 Jan 1935
9 Nov 1893
27 Aug 1913
2 Apr 1913
7 Jul 1904

3 Feb 1916
19 Feb 1914
20 Nov 1910
5 Feb 1927
5 Jan 1933
22 Nov 1887
2 Mar 1829
29 Oct 1871
21 May 1855
25 Oct 1813
12 Nov 1849
18 Nov 1839
25 Nov 1930
21 Nov 1865
10 Jul 1872
5 Feb 1927
10 Nov 1845
28 Aug 1895
8 Jul 1886

4 Feb 1880
25 May 1937
23 May 1882
23 Jan 1815
20 Feb 1878
28 Sep 1851
17 Nov 1862
25 Oct 1830
16 Feb 1800
24 Nov 1828
7 Oct 1839
24 Oct 1877
7 Jun 1881
12 Feb 1878
23 Jan 1837
11 Nov 1833
13 Nov 1895
23 Oct 1955
11 Feb 1934
4 Nov 1933



PUSKARZ Adalbertus 12 Mar 1847
PUSKARZ Adalbertus 3 Mar 1884
PUSKARZ Anna 25 Feb 1884
PUSKARZ Anna 14 Jun 1865
PUSKARZ Antonina 24 Aug 1868
PUSKARZ Catharina 14 Nov 1874
PUSKARZ Joannes 6 Oct 1839
PUSKARZ Ladislaus 1 Apr 1894
PUSKARZ Ladislaus 22 Mar 1897
PUSKARZ Marianna 15 Aug 1850
PUSKARZ Marianna 15 Oct 1875
PUSKARZ Petrus 7 Dec 1895
PUSKARZ Stephania 13 Jul 1880
PUSKARZ Tecla 23 Aug 1881
PUSZKARZ Catharina 18 Apr 1853
PUSZKARZ/PUSKARZValentinus 28 Dec 1814
PUSZKIEWICZ Aloisia Maria 24 May 1901
PUZON Adalbertus 25 Nov 1867
PUZON Andreas 13 Aug 1900
PYSKATY Adalbertus 21 Mar 1915
PYSKATY Agatha 12 Jan 1845
PYSKATY Anna abt 1819
PYSKATY Bartholomeus 30 Jul 1797
PYSKATY Catharina 28 Sep 1872
PYSKATY Catharina 11 Nov 1876
PYSKATY Catharina 28 Aug 1900
PYSKATY Jacobus 8 Apr 1840
PYSKATY Joannes 16 Jul 1886
PYSKATY Joannes 6 Jun 1802
PYSKATY Margaretha 16 Jun 1793
PYSKATY Maria 2 Apr 1906
PYSKATY Maria 31 Jan 1905
PYSKATY Maria 8 Jan 1911
PYSKATY Marianna 12 Sep 1804
PYSKATY Marianna 27 Mar 1834
PYSKATY Marianna 3 Jun 1864
PYSKATY Michael 15 Aug 1878
PYSKATY Michael 18 Aug 1829
PYSKATY Petronella abt 1867
PYSKATY Petrus abt 1855
PYSKATY Sophia 24 Oct 1879
PYSKATY Stanislaus abt 1777
PYSKATY Stanislaus 25 Mar 1912
PYSKATY Victoria 13 Aug 1907
PYSKATY Victoria 16 Dec 1831
PYTYNIA Adalbertus 8 Apr 1808
PYTYNIA Adalbertus abt 1734
PYTYNIA Agatha 16 Dec 1835
PYTYNIA Catharina 18 Jun 1832
PYTYNIA Catharina 22 Sep 1869
PYTYNIA Gasparus 6 Jan 1793
PYTYNIA Hedvigis 26 Aug 1829
PYTYNIA Joannes (John Albert) 10 Dec 1880
PYTYNIA Josepha 24 Feb 1845
PYTYNIA Marianna 20 Jan 1805
PYTYNIA Marianna 22 Apr 1871
PYTYNIA Michael 12 Sep 1802
PYTYNIA Petrus abt 1775
PYTYNIA Stanislaus 10 Dec 1880
PYTYNIA Thecla 18 Jul 1838
RAGAN Franciscus 1 Apr 1890
RASINSKI Josephus abt 1866
REGUEA Adam John 26 Feb 1900
REGUEA Ladislaus 1 Dec 1909
ROS Casimirus 22 Jan 1901
ROSICKI Marianna abt 1837
ROANSKI Michael 29 Oct 1864
ROLPA Martinus 5 Sep 1871
RUSZA Joannes 29 Jul 1899
RYBA Anna Catharina 27 Jun 1900
RYBA Anna Stephania 21 Sep 1909
RYBA Joannes 3 May 1858
RYBA Joannes abt 1846
RYBA Veronica Agnetis 26 Dec 1912
RYBSKI Adalbertus 29 Mar 1819
RYBSKI Angiela 16 Dec 1860
RYBSKI Anna 8 May 1905
RYBSKI Casimira Elisabeta 19 Nov 1935
RYBSKI Franciscus abt 1831
RYBSKI Jacobus 12 May 1827
RYBSKI Josephus 18 Nov 1894
RYBSKI Lucas abt 1790
RYBSKI Marianna 28 Jun 1840
RYBSKI Marianna 7 May 1858
RYBSKI Mathias 20 Feb 1816
RYBSKI Maximilianus 24 Apr 1867
RYBSKI Stanislaus 14 Sep 1906
RYMUT Franciscus 17 Aug 1898
RYMUT Joannes 6 Mar 1897
RYMUT Maria 27 Jun 1903
RYPSKI Antonius 28 Apr 1860
RYPSKI Marianna 27 Jul 1890

Marianna BIELATOWICZ

Antonina Francisca PIKUEA
Boleslaus Joannes BEDNARCZYK

Joannes KUSIBAB
Joannes SKEADZIEN
Joannes SKLADZIEN
Elisabetha ZAGORSKI
Anna KONSUR
Catharina KRZEMIEN
Valentinus CIELAK
Adalbertus MIDURA
Helena KRZEMIEN
Petrus KOLODZIEN
Adalbertus WOZNIK
Petrus ZAGORSKI
Regina POLNIASZEK
Ladislaus DUDZINSKI
Anna WOJCIK
Antonina FLORKIEWICZ
Maria PRZYWARA
Martinus STRZOK
Joannes SIOP
Salomea SIOP
Adalbertus KUBAT
Franciscus SIOP
Joannes RYMUT
Anna MYZIA
Marianna CZAJA
Victoria SWISTAK
Jacobus CHECIEK
Alexander PIETA
Michael CWIK
Joannes CZYROWSKI
Antonius KOPALA
Paulus SYPEL
Maximilianus RYBSKI
Agnes MACHOWSKI
Hedvigis ARMATYS
Adalbertus KOSINSKI
Catharina KLUSEK
Michael STRZOK/SZCZOK
Agatha CZARNIK
Helena LIGEZKA
Paulus BUKOWSKI
Josephus DYRDA
Anna CZERWIEC
Marianna SKRZYNECKI
Antonius SYPEL
Josephus MAZUR
Casimirus BIESZCZAD
Thecla SAYDA/SAJDA
Michael SKLADZIEN
Angela KSIA’EK
Josephus PARAT
Joannes DZIEDZIAK
Ludovicus KEUSEK
Marianna SAYDA/SAJDA

Maria (Marianna) KOTLINSKI

Anna PASOWICZ
Valentinus WIECEK
Mariana KOPALA
Marianna KOROLUS
Maria SIOP

Anna LIGEZKA
Helena FRANKIEWICZ
Andreas BIELATOWICZ
Anna ZAGORSKI
Marianna CHECIEK
Apolonia WRONA
Antonius PARYS
Stanislaus WILK
Helena BYS

Carolina WIECEK
Thadeus KIELAR
Catharina CHECIEK
Joannes SZAREK
Josephus BIELATOWICZ
Miecislaw BUKOWSKI
Marianna MAJ/MAY
Marianna KUBAT
Marianna DEPOWSKI
Anna SWIATEK
Mathias KOPALA
Joannes MOMOLA
Ursula BIESZCZAD
Marianna PYSKATY
Catharina WIECKOWICZ
Helena CZARNIK
Catharina PYSKATY
Franciscus PIETA
Catharina MADRO
Joannes BYSTREK

18 Nov 1873
19 Feb 1914
29 Jun 1910
14 Feb 1887
15 Nov 1887
6 Nov 1892
10 May 1864
5 Feb 1919
12 Feb 1923
20 Oct 1868
29 Jun 1896
5 Feb 1927
21 Feb 1909
31 Jul 1904
14 Nov 1871
23 Jan 1837
13 Apr 1936
23 Nov 1903
6 Feb 1924
4 Nov 1933
2 Jul 1874
12 Feb 1855
19 Nov 1821
22 Feb 1914
19 Nov 1895
26 Nov 1924
30 Jan 1866
3 Aug 1913
27 Jan 1834
11 Nov 1817
25 Nov 1930
11 Jul 1922
29 Feb 1936
16 Nov 1829
18 Feb 1868
15 Nov 1894
30 Jan 1907
11 Aug 1862
17 Nov 1893
14 Nov 1871
7 Feb 1906
27 Jan 1818
24 Aug 1935
24 May 1928
11 Nov 1856
26 Feb 1842
18 Jul 1814
17 Feb 1865
26 Oct 1857
28 Oct 1896
12 Aug 1850
31 Jan 1853
5 Feb 1905
Jul 1874

6 Oct 1827
15 May 1894
5 Nov 1827
13 Jun 1805
2 Oct 1901
9 Nov 1858
2 Feb 1919
28 Nov 1893
25 Nov 1925
11 Nov 1935
27 Nov 1930
30 Jan 1867
4 Apr 1890
6 Oct 1895
29 Nov 1934
22 May 1927
2 Feb 1935
16 Aug 1904
26 Oct 1885
14 Nov 1936
26 Jan 1858
28 Oct 1896
27 Jun 1929
1 Aug 1962
27 Feb 1865
24 Nov 1881
24 May 1921
12 Feb 1810
21 Sep 1863
7 Mar 1886
26 Nov 1851
15 Nov 1894
13 Feb 1935
11 Feb 1929
26 Nov 1924
5 Feb 1927
23 Oct 1888
25 Nov 1925



SAJDEK
SAK

SAK

SAK
SAYDA/SAJDA
SAYDA/SAJDA
SAYDA/SAJDA
SAYDA/SAJDA
SAYDA/SAJDA
SIKORA
SIoP

SIoP

SIOP

SIOP

SIoP

SIoP

SIOP

SIOP

SIoP
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKRZYNECKI
SKURA
SKEADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKELADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKELADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKELADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKELADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKELADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKELADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKELADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SKEADZIEN
SLACHEA

Ladislaus Simon
Angela
Mathaeus
Petrus
Anna
Catharina
Marianna
Nicholaus
Thecla
Sophia
Anna
Franciscus
Joannes
Joannes
Maria

Maria
Marianna
Michael
Salomea
Adalbertus
Agatha
Agnes
Agnes
Agnes
Andreas
Anna
Anna Marianna
Antonius
Casimirus
Catharina
Helena
Helena
Jacobus
Joannes
Joannes
Josephina
Josephus
Julianna
Laurentius
Ludovica
Marianna
Marianna
Marianna
Marianna
Marianna
Michael
Petrus
Petrus
Regina
Stephania Tecla
Tecla
Andreas
Adam Thaddeus
Agnes
Albina
Andreas
Andreas
Anna
Carolina
Carolina
Catharina
Catharina
Ferdinandus
Genovefa Anna
Helena
Helena
Ignatius
Joannes
Joannes
Ludovicus Stanislaus
Maria
Marianna
Marianna
Marianna
Marianna Maria
Michael
Paulina
Petronella
Rosalia
Rosalia
Simon
Sophia
Stanislaus
Stanislaus
Stanislaus
Stanislawa Maria
Stephania
Stephania
Stephanus
Thecla
Venceslaus
Josephus

7 Dec 1895
20 May 1911
16 Dec 1829
15 Jun 1916
15 Jun 1825
29 Oct 1816
5 Jan 1808
abt 1776

3 Mar 1814
9 Mar 1842
8 Sep 1908
7 Apr 1870
17 May 1872
abt 1829

25 Mar 1873
24 Mar 1906
18 Mar 1908
15 Oct 1898
19 Oct 1801
14 Mar 1903
21 Dec 1856
28 Dec 1812
13 Feb 1893
3 Jan 1901
11 Oct 1846
1 Mar 1899
9 Jul 1820
abt 1857

3 Mar 1811
15 Sep 1805
4 Nov 1847
20 Jul 1899
10 Jul 1815
6 Jun 1849
17 May 1817
18 May 1897
7 Feb 1907
22 Dec 1848
27 Apr 1879
3 May 1905
abt 1781

16 Jan 1806
abt 1758

21 Jun 1841
14 Jun 1852
2 Sep 1850
abt 1779

28 Apr 1875
abt 1784

24 Feb 1902
17 Sep 1843
abt 1825

15 Oct 1902
22 Jan 1867
1 Nov 1903
abt 1866

11 Oct 1836
8 Jun 1866
24 Aug 1877
3 Sep 1907
2 Nov 1879
8 Nov 1872
24 Jul 1859
6 Apr 1898
15 Jun 1891
31 Aug 1872
12 Jul 1872
23 Jul 1864
7 Jan 1862
7 May 1905
9 Apr 1904
9 Jul 1822
24 Mar 1889
7 May 1893
abt 1778

27 Sep 1827
22 Feb 1905
4 May 1888
3 Jul 1883
21 Jun 1875
21 Oct 1824
3 Nov 1870
29 Mar 1894
31 Dec 1894

24 Jan 1894
2 Apr 1897
10 Nov 1896
20 Dec 1831
7 Mar 1870
8 Oct 1899
abt 1789

Francisca Maria PIKUEA
Stanislaus BIELATOWICZ
Marianna WIECEK
Anna Francisca BIELATOWICZ
Thomas KOWALIK
Michael ZAGORSKI
Michael PYTYNIA
Regina SKRZYNECKI
Michael KOWALIK
Adalbertus WOJCIK
Adam John REGULA
Catharina PYSKATY
Josepha LIGEZKA
Anna PYSKATY
Joannes WIECKOWICZ
Adam John REGULA
Joannes TRYTKO

Anna GAZDA
Bartholomeus PYSKATY
Honorata MATLOK
Michael WODZIEN
Joannes FLORKIEWICZ
Josephus SWIERK
Michael SLOTA
Marianna DWOJAK
Petrus DYDO

Joannes POLNIASZEK
Anna PLEZIA
Margaretha SZCZODROWICZ
Jacobus SZCZYGIEL
Lucas BIESZCZAD
Petrus DEPOWSKI
Marianna FRANKOWICZ
Anna KAWA

Anna SOLTYS
Josephus CIEBIEN
Josepha ZGODA
Michael KROL

Tecla WLOCH

Ladislaus LUKASZEWSKI
Casimirus CHMURA
Adalbertus DWOJAK
Adalbertus PYTYNIA
Stanislaus SZERSZEN
Andreas DWOJAK
Marianna PIETRZYK
Marianna GURBA
Marianna SZERSZEN
Nicholaus SAYDA/SAJDA
Michael GARBULINSKI
Petrus DOBRANOWSKI
Sophia SWISTAK
Catharina SZCZYGIEL
Stephanus CHMURA
Andreas WIKTOR
Catharina WIKTOR
Marianna WIECEK
Adalbertus ZAWISLAK
Antonius MROCZEK
Franciszek SYPEL
Joannes WIECKOWICZ
Josephus GLAB

Anna GLAB

Romanus Boleslaus SOCZYNSKI

Adam JEDYNAK
Michael KOLODZIEJ
Thecla SZCZYGIEL
Antonina PUSKARZ
Catharina PUSKARZ
Francisca SYPEL
Stanislaus MAZUR
Gregorius KANIA
Andreas MACHOWSKI

Joannes Josephus TARCZGORSKI

Mathias BIELATOWICZ
Hedvigis PYTYNIA

Ignatius MAZUR

Stanislaus CIOLEK
Josephus SWIERK
Thomas MOLL

Sophia DZIEDZIAK
Josephus WILK

Salomea SYPER
Stephania Agatha SYPEL
Salomea SYPEL

Andreas SWISTAK
Joannes STANIEC
Joannes WIECEK
Marianna DZIEDZIAK
Josephus WIECEK

Cecilia Agnes PIETRZYK
Marianna (Maria) BIELATOWICZ

5 Feb 1927
21 Nov 1931
14 Nov 1853
26 Dec 1938
16 Nov 1840
4 Nov 1839
5 Nov 1827
10 Jun 1800
13 Nov 1837
24 Nov 1869
17 Jul 1935
19 Nov 1895
6 Mar 1905
12 Feb 1855
1 May 1902
25 Nov 1925
16 Nov 1932
23 Feb 1927
19 Nov 1821
13 Nov 1929
21 Nov 1888
17 Feb 1828
22 Jun 1913
31 Jan 1923
14 Nov 1871
23 Jun 1920
7 Oct 1839
4 Feb 1880
10 Oct 1832
11 Jan 1827
22 Oct 1867
11 Feb 1920
4 Nov 1839
20 Nov 1878
17 Nov 1851
12 Nov 1931
12 Feb 1929
26 Jan 1868
27 Feb 1911
8 Jun 1928
6 Nov 1796
20 Jul 1827
18 Jul 1814
15 Jul 1876
7 Nov 1871
9 Nov 1893
20 Jun 1802
24 May 1898
10 Jun 1800
30 Apr 1932
5 Nov 1867
12 Sep 1846
24 Feb 1926
10 Feb 1884
Oct 1922

2 Jun 1889
1 Jul 1863
10 May 1885
6 Oct 1896
12 Oct 1935
18 Sep 1899
27 Oct 1891
13 May 1888
16 Nov 1920
6 Feb 1932
20 Nov 1985
9 Feb 1902
15 Nov 1887
6 Nov 1892
14 Jul 1934
27 Aug 1938
8 Feb 1841
2 Feb 1910
28 Apr 1914
31 Jan 1796
31 Jan 1853
15 Feb 1931
10 Feb 1909
13 Nov 1901
22 Oct 1899
21 Sep 1846
16 Feb 1887
5 Aug 1951
11 Feb 1934
5 Aug 1954
2 Oct 1926
24 Sep 1922
21 Feb 1925
23 Jan 1865
8 Jan 1896
19 Jan 1935
19 Jul 1836



SMOEA
SOCHA
SOCHA
SOCHA
SOCHA
SOCZYNSKI
SOWA
SOWA
SOWA
SOWA
SOLEK
SOLTYS
STANIEC
STAWARSKI
STRZOK
STRZOK
STRZOK/SZCZOK
STREPA
STUPCZAKOWSKI
STUPCZAKOWSKI
STUPCZAKOWSKI
SURDEJ
SULEK
SWALTEK
SWIERK
SWIERK
SWIERK
SWIERK
SWIERK
SWIATEK
SWIATEK
SWIATEK
SWIST
SWISTAK
SWISTAK
SWISTAK
SWISTAK
SWISTAK
SWISTAK
SWISTAK
SWISTAK
SWIETON
SWIETON
SWIETON
SWIETON
SYPEL
SYPEL
SYPEL
SYPEL
SYPEL
SYPEL
SYPEL
SYPEL
SYPEL
SYPEL
SYPEL
SYPEL
SYPEL
SYPEL
SYPEL
SYPEL
SYPEL
SYPEL
SYPEL
SYPER
SZABLOWSKI
SZAFRANIEC
SZAFRANIEC
SZAFRANIEC
SZAFRANIEC
SZAFRANIEC
SZAREK
SZCZODROWICZ
SZCZODROWICZ
SZCZODROWICZ
SZCZODROWICZ
SZCZUDLO
SZCZYGIEL
SZCZYGIEL
SZCZYGIEL
SZCZYGIEL
SZCZYGIEL
SZCZYGIEL
SZCZYGIEL
SZCZYGIEL
SZCZYGIEL
SZCZYGIEL
SZCZYGIEL
SZCZYGIEL
SZCZYGIEL
SZCZYGIEL
SZCZYGIEL

Julia
Apolonia
Ignatius
Maria Magdalena
Petrus
Romanus Boleslaus
Anna
Francisca
Maria Magdalena
Marianna
Teophila
Anna
Joannes
Petrus
Carolina
Martinus
Michael
Petrus
Anna
Franciscus
Josephus
Joannes Juliannus
Catharina
Eduardus
Anna
Franciscus
Josephus
Mathias
Stephania
Anna
Josephus
Marianna
Jacobus
Adalbertus
Andreas
Andreas
Carolina
Joannes
Josephus
Sophia
Victoria
Francisca Veronica
Maria
Stanislaus
Tecla
Adalbertus
Agnes
Andreas
Antonius
Antonius
Catharina
Catharina
Francisca
Franciszek
Jacobus
Jacobus
Maria
Michael
Paulus
Salomea
Simon
Stanislaus
Stephania Agatha
Wieceslaus
Salomea
Lucas
Anna
Helena
Joannes
Josephus
Veronica
Joannes
Joannes
Margaretha
Petrus
Petrus
Marianna
Anna
Antonina Anna
Catharina
Franciscus
Helena
Jacobus
Joannes
Joannes
Joannes Ignatius
Julianna
Marianna
Marianna
Nicholas
Petrus
Rosalia

28 Dec 1906
1 Mar 1867
abt 1838

18 May 1836
18 Apr 1869
19 Nov 1890
16 Apr 1849
3 Feb 1800
21 May 1797
13 Feb 1846
10 Nov 1897
abt 1824

27 Feb 1894
26 Aug 1897
12 May 1910
abt 1839

23 Sep 1875
3 Nov 1870
16 Jul 1860
26 Aug 1863
abt 1823

15 Feb 1880
18 Sep 1857
13 Oct 1901
16 Jul 1911
18 Nov 1904
19 Oct 1877
abt 1847

23 Apr 1909
abt 1790

6 Oct 1887
29 May 1879
abt 1843
abt 1837

2 Oct 1876
28 Jun 1898
2 May 1905
8 Sep 1908
26 Jan 1910
abt 1824

17 Dec 1815
11 Jan 1909
18 May 1906
19 Feb 1876
26 May 1915

17 Jan 1872
4 Nov 1869
abt 1812

29 Feb 1844
abt 1856

26 Aug 1902
27 Jan 1907
25 Feb 1905
29 Jun 1844
7 Jul 1867
16 Jul 1891
3 Aug 1865
abt 1844

16 Feb 1907
abt 1815

12 Feb 1900
26 Dec 1911
12 Oct 1904

abt 1803

11 May 1900
4 Aug 1898
24 Mar 1903
abt 1869

26 May 1902
23 May 1870
10 May 1883
abt 1813

18 Apr 1858
3 Mar 0915
abt 1838
abt 1854

3 Feb 1902
23 Jul 1899
3 Dec 1899
10 Mar 1887
abt 1791

20 Nov 1859
1 Jun 1867
6 Aug 1903
22 Mar 1841
9 Feb 1830
abt 1858

abt 27 Nov 1839
16 Jun 1848
5 Nov 1832

Ladislaus Joannes BIELATOWICZ

Josephus PIETA
Marianna MACHOWSKI
Jozef SZERSZEN
Marianna DOBRANOWSKI
Genovefa Anna SKEADZIEN
Franciscus PIETA

Lucas SZABLOWSKI
Josephus BIESZCZAD
Adalbertus WIECKOWICZ
Vincentius DWOJAK
Joannes SKRZYNECKI
Stephania SKLADZIEN
Catharina KUBAT
Stanislaus KRASON
Agatha PYSKATY
Sophia PYSKATY
Agnes KUDEA

Josephus TATAR
Johanna BIESZCZAD
Apollonia ZAGORSKI
Helena Maria PIKUEA
Andreas LIGEZKA
Catharina WIECEK
Josephus CZARNIK
Eleanora WILK

Agnes SKRZYNECKI
Anna BYS

Josephus SZERSZEN
Lucas RYBSKI

Marianna KANIA
Josephus KANIA

Sophia SZYMASZEK
Catharina KANIA
Apolonia KANIA
Stanislawa Maria SKEADZIEN
Andreas BUKOWSKI
Irena CYRAN

Vanda CIEBIEN
Andreas SKURA
Joannes PYSKATY
Joannes Michael MAZUR

Joannes BRZOZTOWSKI (BRUESTEK)

Helena MURCZEK
Joannes SZEWC
Anna MACHOWSKI
Franciscus GOLEC
Julia WANET
Magdalena CHEDZEK
Agatha PYTYNIA
Michael SKRZYNECKI

Carolus (Ludovicus) SKEADZIEN
Ludovicus Stanislaus SKLADZIEN

Carolina SKLADZIEN
Agnes POLNIASZEK
Ludovica CISZEK
Petrus PIETRZYK

Anna WIECEK
Marianna PYSKATY
Stanislaus SKLADZIEN
Hedvigis PIETA
Carolina SLEOTA
Stanislaus SKLADZIEN
Julianna MAZUR
Stanislaus SKEADZIEN
Francisca SOWA
Andreas GWOZD*
Michael WIECEK

Anna NOGAJ

Marianna KLIMEK
Hieronimus KOSINSKI
Angiela RYBSKI
Marianna KIPA
Casimirus SKRZYNECKI
Lucia PODZARA
Honorata BARAN
Andreas BIELATOWICZ
Ludovicus GAWLIK
Adalbertus MILLER
Adam Thaddeus SKLADZIEN
Stanislava JANISZEWSKI
Paulus PIETRZYK
Catharina SKRZYNECKI
Catharina KOWALIK
Marianna FRANKOWICZ
Maria CZARNIK
Franciscus JANIGA
Jacobus CZARNIK
Stanislaus PIETA

Anna ZAGORSKI
Catharina POLNIASZEK
Adalbertus SZERSZEN

31 Jan 1931
28 Aug 1895
20 Jan 1865
13 Feb 1860
25 Sep 1912
16 Nov 1920
10 Jul 1872
25 Jun 1838
27 Apr 1825
23 Nov 1864
9 Feb 1924
17 Nov 1851
24 Sep 1922
18 Aug 1926
6 Sep 1937
2 Jul 1874

7 Feb 1906
14 Nov 1895
14 Feb 1884
Aug 1888
10 Oct 1859
5 Jan 1933
24 Nov 1881
4 Feb 1923
3 Feb 1934
14 Feb 1931
22 Jun 1913
21 Nov 1871
15 Nov 1930
12 Feb 1810
26 Feb 1919
11 Nov 1908
28 Aug 1878
8 Nov 1864
7 Nov 1900
2 Oct 1926
29 Nov 1934
13 Feb 1932
27 Apr 1927
12 Sep 1846
27 Jan 1834
28 Sep 1935
25 Oct 1930
20 Nov 1901
8 Apr 1937
22 Nov 1882
6 Feb 1897
22 Nov 1903
4 Feb 1834
17 Feb 1865
23 Oct 1878
15 Feb 1931
14 Jul 1934
12 Oct 1935
20 Feb 1878
6 Nov 1895
2 Apr 1913
3 Feb 1891
18 Feb 1868
5 Aug 1954
24 Nov 1840
24 Jan 1931
11 Feb 1934
23 Apr 1939
5 Aug 1951
25 Jun 1838
26 Apr 1923
8 Nov 1930
7 Nov 1931
27 Sep 1893
28 May 1923
28 Oct 1896
4 Jun 1912
10 Oct 1832
23 May 1882
18 Nov 1936
7 Feb 1877
23 Jul 1876
21 Jan 1934
24 Feb 1926
30 Jan 1930
27 Aug 1913
11 Jan 1827
19 May 1881
17 Feb 1897
27 Jun 1937
27 Oct 1867
6 Feb 1849
8 Jul 1886
24 Oct 1871
8 Feb 1879
21 Nov 1854



SZCZYGIEL
SZCZYGIEL
SZCZYGIEL
SZCZYGIEL
SZCZYGIEL
SZCZYGIEL
SZCZYOBA
SZELIGA
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZERSZEN
SZEWC
SZWAJKA
SZYMACZEK
SZYMASZEK
SZYNDRA
SZYRSZEN
SZEACHTA
SELOTA
SELOTA
SEOTA
SEOTA
SELOTA
SELOTA
TABIS
TAFARA
TARCZGORSKI
TATAR
TATARSKI
TEBIRZ
TOKARZ
TRYTKO
TUDZINSKI?
TURCZYNOWSKI
TUSKOWICZ
UBER
ULEM
WADAS
WADAS
WADAS
WADAS
WADAS
WANET
WARNIOWA
WIATER
WIECZOREK
WIELGUS
WIELGUSZ
WIKTOR
WIKTOR
WIKTOR
WILK

WILK

WILK

WILK

WILK

WILK

WILK

WILK

WILK

WILK

WILK

WILK

WILK

WILK

Salomea
Stanislaus
Stephania
Tecla
Thecla
Thecla
Thomas
Stanislaus
Adalbertus
Adalbertus
Agnes
Andreas
Anna
Antoni
Carolina
Carolina
Elisabetha
Janina Veronica
Joannes
Joannes
Joannes
Josephus
Josephus
Jozef
Jozef
Katarzyna
Leopoldus
Ludovicus
Marcin
Marianna
Marianna
Mathias (Maciej)
Paulus
Stanislaus
Stanislaus
Valentinus
Victoria
Wincenty
Joannes
Joannes
Stanislaus
Sophia
Lucia
Helena
Jacobus
Carolina
Carolus
Ferdinandus
Marianna
Michael
Michael
Catarina
Joannes
Joannes Josephus
Josephus
Joannes
Ludovicus Marianus
Ludovicus
Joannes
Petronella
Joannes
Catharina
Joannes
Felicia
Joanna
Joannes
Josephus
Maria/Marianna
Petrus
Julia
Hedvigis
Josephus
Carolina
Ladislaus
Hedvigis
Andreas
Catharina
Janina
Andreas
Anna
Catharina
Catharina
Eleanora
Jacobus
Josephus
Julianna
Julianna
Ludovica
Marianna
Marianna
Michael
Petrus

26 Oct 1812
23 Mar 1879
28 Apr 1899
23 Mar 1857
31 Jul 1870
23 Sep 1834
abt 1856

8 May 1874
23 Feb 1833
abt 1815

22 Feb 1870
8 Sep 1889
abt 1863

13 Jun 1801
17 Mar 1904
24 Mar 1901
19 Jul 1856
24 Dec 1926
24 Apr 1857
9 Jan 1863
17 May 1857
29 Nov 1878
2 Feb 1904
24 Feb 1852
11 Mar 1835
1 Oct 1869
9 Nov 1832
9 Jul 1895
1934

abt 1836

18 Nov 1868
20 Feb 1854
3 Jan 1866
19 Feb 1842
8 Sep 1904
abt 1825

7 Dec 1876
abt 1770

26 Apr 1915
3 Jun 1886
24 Mar 1910
abt 1863

29 Nov 1841
abt 1819

20 Jan 1903
28 Jan 1914
26 Feb 1898
1 Jun 1900
10 Apr 1898
24 Aug 1868
3 Nov 1896
abt 1848

20 Oct 1880
abt 1847
abt 1866

19 Aug 1895
7 Jul 1893
13 Feb 1911
abt 1853
abt 1875
abt 1872

17 Mar 1835
7 Jun 1879
abt 1873
abt 1840
abt 1811

1 Oct 1845
26 May 1849
4 Feb 1880
abt 1766
abt 1849
abt 1837

abt 1780
27 Nov 1899
18 Feb 1869

abt 1785

12 Feb 1901
21 Mar 1824
18 Oct 1853
8 May 1909
18 Jul 1840
22 Dec 1860
1 Jan 1860
28 Sep 1910
6 Feb 1906
1 Aug 1849
29 Jan 1845
14 Jun 1843
1 May 1870

Jacobus POLNIASZEK
Helena MYTKOS
Joannes KUCHARSKI
Adalbertus PUSKARZ
Ignatius SKLADZIEN
Martinus KUCHARSKI
Marianna KUBAT

Thecla LIGEZKA

Agnes WIECEK

Rosalia SZCZYGIEL
Josephus ZAGORSKI
Helena GUZIEC

Andreas MIAZGA
Marianna WIECEK

Adam KUCHARSKI
Stanislaus BIELATOWICZ
Jacobus ZAGORSKI
Ladislaus POWOSK?
Sophia PIETRZAK

Anna WIECKOWICZ
Marianna MAJ/MAY
Marianna KRUPA
Stephania SWIERK
Anna CZARNIK

Maria Magdalena SOCHA
Jan KLIMEK
Maria/Marianna KORALUS
Helena WIECEK

Janina WIKTOR
Joannes Cantius BIELATOWICZ
Petrus SKRZYNECKI
Marianna FLORKOWICZ
Marianna KUBAT
Marianna SKRZYNECKI
Veronika LUKASZEWSKI
Marianna FLORKIEWICZ
Adalbertus WOJCIK
Anna MAZUR

Tecla SWIETON
Marianna CHMURA
Anna MATLOK

Jacobus SWIST
Joannes Victor KROL
Adalbertus KUDEA
Marianna PYTYNIA
Stanislaus SYPEL
Aemilia Ludovica PIETRZYK
Salomea WILK
Ludovicus TOKARZ
Agnes SKRZYNECKI
Anna WIECEK

Michael MOMOLA
Johanna Marianna POLNIASZEK
Marianna SKLADZIEN
Anna STUPCZAKOWSKI
Marianna KUDEA
Marianna ZAGORSKI
Marianna SLOTA
Marianna SIOP

Andreas BIELATOWICZ
Catharina PIKULA
Petrus KRASON
Marianna SKRZYNECKI
Antonius CZARNIK
Michael DYDO

Catharina DZIEDZIAK
Antonina BIELATOWICZ
Michael BIELATOWICZ
Marianna WIECEK
Andreas SYPEL

Mathias SKRZYNECKI
Catharina WILK

Joannes CHECIEK
Eleanora Ludovica BULSZA
Adalbertus PAPUGA
Albina SKLADZIEN
Andreas SKLADZIEN
Marcin SZERSZEN
Cunegunda POLICK
Josephus KUDELA
Petrus LIGEZKA
Josephus WIATER
Franciscus SWIERK
Catharina Siena CZARNIK
Sophia SKLADZIEN
Adalbertus PANEK
Stanislaus CSYZOWSKI
Josephus BUKOWSKI
Paulus BANACH (BANOCH?)
Joannes WIECEK
Marianna ZAWISLAK
Helena KUDEA

24 Nov 1828
16 Nov 1903
21 Nov 1925
25 May 1920
9 Feb 1902
14 Feb 1858
22 Nov 1887
14 Nov 1898
22 Oct 1867
21 Nov 1854
3 Aug 1887
1 Sep 1924
11 Jun 1889
7 Nov 1831
11 Jan 1922
18 Oct 1922
25 Oct 1876
23 Oct 1955
27 Nov 1883
24 Feb 1892
29 May 1879
4 Sep 1901
15 Nov 1930
2 Aug 1875
13 Feb 1860
2 Jul 1890
24 Oct 1859
15 Sep 1919
26 Dec 1956
5 Oct 1870
24 May 1898
19 Feb 1879
16 Feb 1926
15 Jul 1876
26 Nov 1933
9 Nov 1857
17 May 1899
9 Nov 1794
8 Apr 1937
26 Sep 1922
3 Oct 1936
28 Aug 1878
30 Jun 1962
24 Nov 1868
1 Sep 1856
24 Jan 1931
30 Oct 1946
12 Nov 1927
16 Oct 1937
31 Jan 1923
12 Sep 1896
11 Feb 1920
24 Oct 1877
28 Apr 1914
14 Feb 1884
24 Nov 1891
12 Jan 1920
16 Oct 1937
16 Nov 1932
6 Oct 1871
20 Nov 1910
20 Jan 1987
12 Oct 1868
27 Feb 1919
22 May 1893
10 Nov 1862
10 Feb 1840
30 Apr 1866
13 Nov 1878
22 Nov 1903
11 May 1806
2 Jan 1874
11 Feb 1874
9 Nov 1941
21 Oct 1798
Oct 1922

2 Jun 1889
26 Dec 1956
23 Jan 1815
28 Jan 1932
21 Sep 1851
2 Jan 1874
14 Feb 1931
2 Feb 1869
16 Feb 1887
6 Feb 1878
9 Nov 1941
4 Feb 1929
19 Oct 1869
2 Mar 1862
26 Jan 1869
18 Nov 1897



WILK
WILK

WILK

WILK

WILK

WILK

WILK

wiss

WES
WIECEK
WIECEK
WIECEK
WIECEK
WIECEK
WIECEK
WIECEK
WIECEK
WIECEK
WIECEK
WIECEK
WIECEK
WIECEK
WIECEK
WIECEK
WIECEK
WIECEK
WIECEK
WIECEK
WIECEK
WIECEK
WIECEK
WIECEK
WIECEK
WIECEK
WIECEK
WIECEK
WIECEK
WIECKOWICZ
WIECKOWICZ
WIECKOWICZ
WIECKOWICZ
WIECKOWICZ
WIECKOWICZ
WIECKOWICZ
WIECKOWICZ
WIECKOWICZ
WIECKOWICZ
WIECKOWICZ
WODZIEN
WOJCIK
WOJCIK
WOJCIK
WOJCIK
WOJCIK
WOJCIK
WOJCIK
WOJCIK
WOJCIK
WOJCIK
WOJCIK
WOJCIK
WOJCIK
WOJCIK
WOJCIK
WOJCIK
WOLAK
WOZNIK
WOZNY
WRONA
WRONA
WRONA
WEOCH
ZAGOJ
ZAGORSKI
ZAGORSKI
ZAGORSKI
ZAGORSKI
ZAGORSKI
ZAGORSKI
ZAGORSKI
ZAGORSKI
ZAGORSKI
ZAGORSKI
ZAGORSKI
ZAGORSKI
ZAGORSKI
ZAGORSKI
ZAGORSKI
ZAGORSKI
ZAGORSKI
ZAGORSKI
ZAGORSKI

Petrus Paulus
Salomea
Stanislaus
Stanislaus
Stanislaus
Theressa/Teresa
Valentinus
Marianna
Michael
Adalbetus
Agnes
Andreas
Andreas
Anna
Anna
Anna
Anna
Carolina
Catharina
Catharina
Helena
Joannes
Joannes
Joannes
Josephus
Julianna
Marianna
Marianna
Marianna
Marianna
Michael
Michael
Tecla
Thomas
Valentinus
Victoria
Victoria Eva
Adalbertus
Agnes
Anna
Catharina
Catharina
Joannes
Josephus
Ludovicus
Maria
Paulus
Victoria
Michael
Adalbertus
Adalbertus
Agatha
Anna
Barbabra
Elisabetha
Joannes
Ludovica
Ludovica
Maria
Mathias
Sophia
Stanislaus
Stanislaus
Victoria
Victoria
Casimirus
Adalbertus
Josephus
Apolonia
Laurentius
Maria
Tecla
Marianna
Adalbertus
Anna
Anna
Anna
Antonina
Apollonia
Blasius
Casmirus
Catharina
Elisabetha
Francisca
Franciscus
Jacobus
Joannes
Josepha
Josephus
Josephus
Maria
Marianna

17 Jun 1909
8 Dec 1904
4 Sep 1899
5 May 1906
22 Apr 1863
22 Sep 1855
7 Feb 1817
23 Feb 1870
abt 1836

1 Apr 1836
29 Dec 1848
26 Sep 1880
14 Oct 1899
22 May 1873
8 Nov 1866
15 Jul 1875
14 Dec 1868
14 Oct 1859
26 Jul 1865
16 Oct 1830
24 Apr 1895
30 Mar 1898
14 May 1843
3 Sep 1905
16 Feb 1866
7 Feb 1833
abt 1846

12 Dec 1857
8 May 1835
27 Jan 1811
4 Apr 1897
22 Jul 1863
16 Sep 1912
3 Dec 1835
abt Aug 1833
27 Apr 1900
18 Dec 1791
abt 1841

4 Aug 1913
28 Dec 1861
8 Jun 1866
29 Mar 1907
9 Feb 1872
27 Nov 1900
10 Sep 1875
3 Oct 1907
23 Oct 1904
3 Dec 1909
14 Sep 1860
19 Mar 1876
9 Mar 1841
13 Dec 1872
5 Jan 1888
abt 1771

12 Mar 1863
22 Aug 1884
18 Mar 1882
18 Dec 1907
6 May 1887
abt 1857

12 Aug 1870
abt 1844

21 Apr 1913
6 May 1885
8 Oct 1875
abt 1826

26 Mar 1878
2 Mar 1912
25 Feb 1911
20 Jun 1873
11 Sep 1914
3 Sep 1890
abt 1758

30 Mar 1839
26 Mar 1883
15 Feb 1849
29 Oct 1864
26 Jan 1873
7 Apr 1830
abt 1798
abt 1822

1 Nov 1842
21 Oct 1832
24 Feb 1828
14 Jan 1881
12 Jul 1852
15 Jun 1825
12 Sep 1886
19 Nov 1851
abt 1811

7 Oct 1903
17 May 1879

Tecla WIECEK
Ferdinandus SEOTA
Victoria WIECEK

Anna Stephania RYBA
Catharina DWOJAK
Stephanus FRANKOWICZ
Francisca KUBAT
Josephus POPLAWSKI
Agnes DWOJAK
Catharina BIELATOWICZ
Adalbertus SZERSZEN
Sophia KNOT

Thecla KRZEMIEN
Michael SYPEL
Bartholomeus KARAS
Petrus FRANKIEWICZ
Michael SLOTA
Joannes RYBA

Michael ZIELINSKI
Casimirus DZIEDZIAK
Ludovicus SZERSZEN
Stephania SKLADZIEN
Marianna WILK

Maria FRANKIEWICZ
Thecla SKLADZIEN
Stephanus SKEADZIEN
Andreas SKEADZIEN
Petrus WADAS
Mathaeus SAK

Antoni SZERSZEN
Helena SZAFRANIEC
Catharina KOZUB
Petrus Paulus WILK
Catharina POLNIASZEK
Thecla PYTYNIA
Stanislaus WILK
Jacobus MAZUR
Marianna SOWA

Petrus BYS

Joannes SZERSZEN
Andreas GIL

Stanislaus RYBSKI
Catharina SKEADZIEN
Maria ZAGORSKI
Catharina MORC
Michael MO°DZIOCH
Catharina STANOCH
Josephus KMIECEK
Agatha SKRZYNECKI
Victoria SZERSZEN
Sophia SIKORA

Michael CHECIEK
Adalbertus PUZON
Mathias SKRZYNECKI
Martinus SZERSZEN
Stephania KNOT
Stanislaus BYS

Paulus MOMOLA
Joannes GAWLIK
Marianna KRASON
Martinus CIEBIEN
Margaretha MAJ
Stanislava Helena BAK
Sebastianus DUTKA
Michael DYRDA
Hedvigis MACHOWSKI
Tecla PUSKARZ

Anna KANIA

Joannes RUSZA

Anna KANIA

Paulus KUJDA
Laurentius SKRZYNECKI
Mathias SKRZYNECKI
Marianna PIASECKI
Andreas GULIS
Nicholas SZCZYGIEL
Michael RO°ANSKI
Josephus MORMOL
Josephus STUPCZAKOWSKI
Magdalena MACZYNSKI (KUBAT)
Hedvigis PIETA
Stanislaus GEOD
Stanislaus BIELATOWICZ
Valentinus BIESZCZAD
Marianna GIL
Elisabetha SZERSZEN
Marianna BYS
Franciscus MICEK
Agnes SZERSZEN
Margaretha CHMURA
Josephus WIECKOWICZ
Joannes CIEBIEN

25 Nov 1939
12 Nov 1927
25 Sep 1924
2 Feb 1935
28 Sep 1886
10 May 1881
27 Nov 1837
13 Nov 1895
3 Feb 1869
11 Nov 1861
22 Oct 1867
10 Nov 1909
29 Nov 1933
3 Feb 1891
28 May 1905
24 Sep 1902
12 Sep 1896
26 Oct 1885
31 Aug 1892
9 Nov 1852
15 Sep 1919
21 Feb 1925
2 Mar 1862
May 1936

8 Jan 1896
9 Nov 1857
1 Jul 1863
13 Nov 1878
14 Nov 1853
7 Nov 1831
8 Nov 1930
14 Nov 1893
25 Nov 1939
17 Nov 1862
9 Nov 1858
25 Sep 1924
27 Feb 1810
23 Nov 1864
23 Oct 1937
24 Feb 1892
16 May 1888
13 Feb 1935
18 Sep 1899
24 Jan 1931
14 May 1902
12 Sep 1928
12 Sep 1927
10 Oct 1931
21 Nov 1888
17 May 1899
24 Nov 1869
5 Jul 1899
23 Nov 1903
17 Sep 1811
24 Nov 1892
13 Nov 1912
10 Feb 1909
19 Nov 1930
1 Jun 1908
8 Mar 1885
22 May 1894
26 Oct 1869
26 Jan 1935
14 Feb 1906
8 Jul 1891
17 Nov 1851
31 Jul 1904
16 Feb 1935
29 Nov 1934
25 Apr 1910
19 Jan 1935
27 Feb 1911
22 Nov 1812
11 Aug 1860
7 Feb 1906
24 Oct 1871
4 Apr 1890
7 Nov 1894
10 Oct 1859
25 Jan 1820
10 Nov 1845
10 Nov 1863
9 Feb 1852
16 Nov 1847
5 Feb 1921
25 Oct 1876
26 Jan 1857
5 Aug 1918
3 Aug 1887
21 Jan 1834
24 Jan 1931
20 Jun 1904



ZAGORSKI Marianna
ZAGORSKI Marianna
ZAGORSKI Marianna
ZAGORSKI Marianna
ZAGORSKI Michael
ZAGORSKI Michael
ZAGORSKI Paulus
ZAGORSKI Petrus
ZAGORSKI Tecla
ZAGORSKI Theofila/Theophila
ZAGORSKI Veronica
ZAJE Adalbertus
ZAJAC Josepha
ZAWISLAK Adalbertus
ZAWISLAK Anastasia
ZAWISLAK Andreas
ZAWISLAK Anna
ZAWISLAK Hedvigis
ZAWISLAK Joanna
ZAWISLAK Marianna
ZDEB/ZDEP Marianna
ZDZIEBLO Marianna
ZGODA Josepha
ZIELINSKI Joannes
ZIELINSKI Michael
ZIELINSKI Thecla
ZIOBRO Marianna
ZIOBRO Marianna
ZIOLKIEWICZ Rosalia
ZIOLKIEWICZ/ZIOLKOWICZ Joannes
ZIOLKOWSKI Tecla
ZOTNA Catharina
ZMUDA Lucas
LACH Antonius

Total: 1136

6 Jul 1895
23 Jan 1872
7 Sep 1849
2 Feb 1877
abt 1816

16 Sep 1861
abt 1835

7 Jun 1845
16 Aug 1885
1 Mar 1871
7 Nov 1894
18 Nov 1906
abt 1863

21 Apr 1862
abt 1857

23 Nov 1815
7 Jun 1820
abt 1827

28 Feb 1849
4 Jan 1850
17 Apr 1861
abt 1837

19 Mar 1900
3 Jun 1893
25 Aug 1864
22 Feb 1904
abt 1843

1 Mar 1851

1 Aug 1892
1 Jun 1867
abt 1810
abt 1773
abt 1872
abt 1817

Ludovicus Marianus TEBIRZ
Franciscus MAZAN
Joannes PARYS
Franciscus CZARNIK
Catharina SAYDA/SAJDA
Apolonia BYS

Eleanora Maria KRUPA
Catharina PUSZKARZ
Josephus SWIATEK
Joannes ZIOLKIEWICZ/ZIOEKOWICZ
Marianus DAJSENBERG
Veronica LIGEZKA
Joannes DWOJAK

Anna SKEADZIEN

Michael DYDO

Victoria PIOTROWSKI
Simon PIOTROWSKI
Antonius POLNIASZEK
Joannes KORALUS
Michael WILK

Antonius KISIEL

Joannes DWOJAK
Josephus SKRZYNECKI
Carolina LIGEZKA
Catharina WIECEK
Ladislaus KOLAK/KOLADZ
Petrus CZARNIK

Jozef SZERSZEN
Franciscus JSKROWICZ
Theofila/Theophila ZAGORSKI
Thomas POLNIASZEK
Thomas KUBAT

Anna GUZIK

Catherina GAWLIK

12 Jan 1920
23 Oct 1894
11 Jan 1873
22 Nov 1899
4 Nov 1839

11 Nov 1884
23 Oct 1860
14 Nov 1871
15 Nov 1911
9 Nov 1891

13 Sep 1920
1 Feb 1932

24 Jun 1883
10 May 1885
30 Jun 1885
18 Nov 1839
12 Nov 1849
28 Sep 1851
5 Oct 1870

26 Jan 1869
24 Nov 1885
25 Sep 1865
12 Feb 1929
26 Nov 1919
31 Aug 1892
12 Feb 1931
5 Nov 1871

6 Jul 1876

30 Sep 1915
9 Nov 1891

11 Nov 1833
4 Mar 1794

4 Nov 1894

17 Nov 1852



